WISCONSIN OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES

State officers appointed by the governor, May 15, 2019

911 Subcommittee

ScottBehn. ... .............. expires 7/1/19
AndrewFaust. . ................... 7/1/19
Kirk A.Gunderson. . . ............... 7/1/19
JosephB.Nash . ................... 7/1/19
KristinaPage . .. .................. 7/1/19
Robert C.Whitaker .. ............... 7/1/19
Richard A.Buntrock. . ... ............ 7/1/20
JohnDejung. . .. ...... ... L. 7/1/20
MelvinFrank . . ........ ... ... ..... 7/1/20
DanielleMiller . .. ....... ... ... .... 7/1/20
DouglasJ.Wenzlaff . . . .............. 7/1/20
Kathleen Whitbeck . .. .............. 7/1/20
DenaClark. . . ... o i 7/1/21
JohnCummings . . ................. 7/1/21
RodneyD.Olson. .. ................ 7/1/21
JeanM.Pauk . ........ ... ... .. ... 7/1/21
CullenPeltier . .. .................. 7/1/21
MarkPodoll . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 7/1/21
MarcieR.Rainbolt . . ... ............. 7/1/21
Accounting Examining Board’ ($25/day?)

GeraldDenor. . ............. expires 7/1/17
JohnScheid.......... ... ... ... ... 7/1/19
Susan Strautmann3 . . ... ... ... ... 7/1/20
RobertMisey3 .. .................. 7/1/21
JohnReinemann® . ................. 7/1/21
David K. Schlichting® . . . ............. 7/1/22
JoanPhillips3 . .. .................. 7/1/23

Adjutant General (group 6 salary?)
Major Gen. Donald P. Dunbar. . . . .. expires 9/1/12

Administration, Department of, secretary’ (group
8 salary?)
Joel T.Brennan3. . . . expires at governor’s pleasure

Adult Offender Supervision Board, Interstate

NickKorger . . ............... expires 5/1/19
JayC.Laufenberg .. ................ 5/1/19
Michael Bohren . .. ................ 5/1/21
vacancy

Adult Offender Supervision, Interstate Compact
Administrator

Joselynlopez. . . ............. expires 5/1/21
Aerospace Authority, Wisconsin® inactive

Affirmative Action, Council on

David Dunham. .............. expires 7/1/11
EileenHocker. .. .................. 7/1/11
SandraRyan. . ........... ... ...... 7/1/11
Ronald Shaheed . . .. ............... 7/1/11
NancyVue............ ... ... .... 7/1/11
ThresessaChilds . . . ................ 7/112
JaniceHughes . . ...... ... ... .. ... 7/1/12
JohnMagerus. . . .................. 7/112

JamesParker .. ... .. ... .. L. 7/1/12

Yolanda Santos Adams . . . ............ 7/1/12
LakshmiBharadwaj . . ... ............ 7/1/13
Aging and Long-Term Care, Board on'
DaleB.Taylor> .. ............ expires 5/1/20
Valerie A.Palarski . ................. 5/1/21
BarbaraBechtel . .................. 5/1/22
TanyalL.Meyer . . ....... ... .. ..... 5/1/22
Michael Brooks3 . . .. ............... 5/1/23
James SurpriseS ... ... .. 5/1/23
vacancy

Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection,
Board of (not to exceed $35/day nor $1,000/year?)

DennisBadtke . . ............. expires 5/1/19
NicoleHansen . ................... 5/1/19
DeanStrauss . . .......... .. .. ..., 5/1/19
KurtHallstrand . . .. ................ 5/1/21
PaulPalmby. ..................... 5/1/21
GregoryZwald . . . ... ... . L. 5/1/21
PaulM.Bauer. .................... 5/1/23
Andrew S.Diercks . . .. ... ... L L. 5/1/23
Mirandaleis . ......... ... ... ..... 5/1/23

Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection,
Department of, secretary’ (group 6 salary?)
Brad M. Pfaff3. . . . . expires at governor’s pleasure

Alcohol and Other Drug Abuse, State Council on

NormanBriggs. . ............. expires 7/1/19
SandyHardie . .................... 7/1/19
Michael R.Knetzger. . . . ............. 7/1/21
CarolineM.Miller . . ................ 7/1/21
ThaiVue .. ... ... .. .. 7/1/21
MaryAnnGerrard . . . ... ... ... 7/1/23
Katie Domina. . . . . expires at governor’s pleasure
Christine A. Ullstrup. . . . . ... governor’s pleasure

Architects, Landscape Architects, Professional
Engineers, Designers and Professional Land
Surveyors, Examining Board of? ($25/day?)

Michael J.Kinney .. ........... expires 7/1/12
Daniel Fedderly . .................. 7/113
Rosheen Styczinski . . ............... 7/1/13
BruceBowden .. .................. 7/1/14
StevenHook . ........... ... ... ... 7/1/14
Andrew Gersich .. ................. 7/1/15
Kenneth D.Arneson. . . .............. 7/1/18
MarkMayer . .. ......... . ... .. .. 7/1/18
Matthew D.Wolfert . . .. ............. 7/1/18
Michael J. Heberling . . .............. 7/1/19
ChristinaC.Martin. . .. .............. 7/1/19
TimGarland. .. ....... ... ... ... ... 7/1/20
KristineCotharn . . .. ............... 7/1/21
JosephD.Frasch . . .............. ... 7/1/21
KarlLinck3. . ... oo 7/1/21
DennisMyers® . .. ................. 7/1/21
StevenWagner. . .................. 7/1/21
9 vacancies



626 | WisconsiN BLUE BOOK 2019-2020

State officers appointed by the governor, May 15, 2019, continued

Artistic Endowment Foundation' inactive

Arts Board

AnnBrunner . ... ... ... expires 5/1/20
MaryGielow . ................. ... 5/1/20
BrianKelsey. ... ... ... ... ... ..... 5/1/20
Frederick Schwertfeger ... ........... 5/1/20
JohnH.Potter. .. ............... ... 5/1/21
GerardRandall . . .................. 5/1/21
RobertWagner. .. ................. 5/1/21
La'KettaD.Caldwell . . ... ............ 5/1/22
Karen A.Hoffman .. ................ 5/1/22
Susanlipp. .. ..... .. ... o 5/1/22
KevinM.Miller . . .. ................ 5/1/22
MaryK.Reinders. . ................. 5/1/22
LynnRichie . . ...... ... ... ... ... 5/1/22
Jennifer Schwarzkopf. . .. ............ 5/1/22
Matthew J.Wallock . .. .............. 5/1/22
Athletic Trainers Affiliated Credentialing Board'
($25/day?)

JayJ.Davide. . ............... expires 7/1/18
KurtFielding3. . .. ................. 7/1/19
Gregory Vergamini®. . .. ............. 7/1/20
JackJ.Johnsen® . ... ... L L 7/1/21
2 vacancies

Auctioneer Board' ($25/day?)
Ronald Polacek

HeatherBerlinski .. ................ 5/1/16
JerryThiel ........... ... .. ... ... 5/1/18
BryceL.Hansen®. .. ................ 5/1/20
Randy J.Stockwell. . . ............... 5/1/20
StanleyD.Jones®. . .. ... . ... .. 5/1/22
vacancy

Banking Review Board" ($25/day, not exceed

$1,500/year?)

DebraR.Lins .. .............. expires 5/1/19
ThomasJ.Pamperin . ............... 5/1/20
Daniel M.Riebe. . . . ................ 5/1/22
ThomasE.Spitz. . . ................. 5/1/22
RobertC.Gorsuch® . .. .............. 5/1/23

Bradley Center Sports and Entertainment
Corporation, Board of Directors of the! inactive

Building Commission
Summer Strand. . . . expires at governor’s pleasure

Burial Sites Preservation Board ($25/day?)
Corina Williams

DavidGrignon . . .................. 7/1/14
MelindaYoung. . .................. 7/1/15
Katherine P.Stevenson. . . . ........... 7/1/19
CynthiaStiles. . . .................. 7/1/20
JenniferR.Haas. . .................. 7/1/21

Cemetery Board" ($25/day?)

KathleenCantu. . .. ........... expires 7/1/12
Francis J.Groh3. . . . .. ... ... .. ...... 7/1/20
JohnReinemann® . . ................ 7/1/20

Patricia Grathen®. . . .. .............. 7/1/22

Bernard Schroedl>. . . ... ............ 7/1/22
vacancy

Child Abuse and Neglect Prevention Board

Kari A. Christenson . . . ......... expires 5/1/19
PaulaJ.Breese . ................... 5/1/20
BerniceC.Day . ................... 5/1/20
Mary E.Triggiano . . ................ 5/1/20
VickiMTylka . .. ... ... oo 5/1/20
MollyJ. Jasmer. .. .............. ... 5/1/22
JenniferKleven. .. .............. ... 5/1/22
Michael McHorney .. ............... 5/1/22
JenniferL.Noyes. . ................. 5/1/22
TeriB.Zywicki. . . ............. .. ... 5/1/22
Katie Domina. . . . . expires at governor’s pleasure

Children and Families, Department of, Secretary’
(group 6 salary?)
Emilie Amundson3 . expires at governor’s pleasure

Chiropractic Examining Board’ ($25/day?)

JamesFortier3. . . ... ... ... expires 7/1/20
ScottD.Bautch. . .................. 7/1/21
BryanR.Gerondale . . ............... 7/1/21
JuliMcNeely. .. ... oL 7/1/21
JamesM.Damrow3 . .. .............. 7/1/23
Jeffrey AKing3. . ......... ... ..., 7/1/23

Circus World Museum Foundation’
David Hoffman. . . . expires at governor’s pleasure

Claims Board

Katie Ignatowski . . . expires at governor’s pleasure

College Savings Program Board’

JohnWheeler. . .............. expires 5/1/15
Robert Kieckhefer . . . ............... 5/1/19
William L. Oemichen . . .............. 5/1/19
AlbertaDarling. . .................. 5/1/21
Rob Kreibich .. ................... 5/1/21
Kimberly Shaul. . .. ................ 5/1/21
Commercial Building Code Council

HunterBohne ............... expires 7/1/15
SamuelLawrence . . ................ 7/1/16
Corey Rockweiler . ................. 7/1/16
Peter Scheuerman . ................ 7/1/16
KevinBierce ............. ... ..... 7117
DavidEnigl . ........... .. ........ 7117
SteveKlessig ... ...... .. .. 7117
IrinaRagozin . . ................... 7117
StevenHoward . .................. 7/1/18
BrianJ.Rinke . . . ....... ... ... ... 7/1/18
Controlled Substances Board

SubhadeepBarman. ........... expires 5/1/19
AlanBloom .. ...... ... ... ... ..... 5/1/20

Conveyance Safety Code Council
Ronald P.Mueller. . .. .........

JennieL.Macaluso. . . ............... 7/1/18
KeithS.Misustin . . . . ............... 7/1/18
BrianRausch .. ................... 7/1/19



Statistics and Reference: Officials | 627

State officers appointed by the governor, May 15, 2019, continued

PaulS.Rosenberg . .. ............... 7/1/19
KennethR.Smith .. ................ 7/1/19
Harold A.Thurmer. . .. .............. 7/1/19
Steven L. Ketelboeter. . . . ............ 7/1/20
Corrections, Department of, Secretary' (group 8
salary?)

KevinA.Carr3. . . .. expires at governor’s pleasure

Cosmetology Examining Board’ ($25/day?)

KristinAllison. . . ............. expires 7/1/16
SureshMisra .. ... .. 7/1/18
Gail Sengbusch. . .. ...... ... ... ..., 7/1/18
VickyMcNally5 . ... ..o 7/1/20
Georgianna Halverson3. . ... .......... 7/1/23
4 vacancies

Credit Union Review Board' ($25/day, not exc.
$1,500 per yr.2)

DannyWollin. . .............. expires 5/1/19
ChristopherP.Butler . . .............. 5/1/20
SherriO.Stumpf . . ........... .. .... 5/1/21
ColleenWoggon. . ................. 5/1/22
LisaM.Greco® .. .........ccoouu... 5/1/23

Credit Unions, Office of, Director (group 3 salary?)
Kim Santos . ... .. expires at governor’s pleasure

Crime Victims Rights Board
RebeccaSt.John. ... .......... expires 5/1/19

Criminal Penalties, Joint Review Committee on
Bradley Gehring . . . expires at governor’s pleasure
Maury Straub. . ... .. ... .. governor’s pleasure

Deaf and Hard of Hearing, Council for the

ThomasO'Connor. . ........... expires 7/1/19
StevenSmart . .. ... oL 7/1/19
LisaD.Woods. . . .........ovuuvnn.. 7/1/19
MichelleS.Cordova. . .. ............. 7/1/21
NicoleEverson . .. ................. 7/1/21
Karl Nollenberger . . .. .............. 7/1/21
Katy M.Schmidt . . . ................ 7/1/21
DavidH.Seligman. .. ............... 7/1/21
vacancy

Deferred Compensation Board" ($25/day?)

GailHanson. . ............... expires 7/1/18
JohnM.Scherer . .................. 7/1/19
EdwardD.Main ................... 7/1/20
Jason A.Rothenberg . ............... 7/1/21
Arthur Zimmerman . . . .............. 7/1/21

Dentistry Examining Board' ($25/day?)

MarkT.Braden . . . ........... expires 7/1/18
DebraBeres. ........... ... ... .... 7/1/20
DennisMyers. .. .................. 7/1/20
MatthewR.Bistan® . .. .............. 7/1/21
LeonardoHuck. . . ....... ... ... . ... 7/1/21
WendyM.Pietz> . .. ................ 7/1/21
LisaBahr> ... ... ... ... 7/1/22
ShahedaGovanid .. ................ 7/1/22
Herbert Michael Kaske® . ... .......... 7/1/22
Katherine F. Schrubbe3. . . .. .......... 7/1/22

PeterSheild> . .. .................. 7/1/22
vacancy

Developmental Disabilities, Board for People with
($50/day?)

RamseyA.Lee .. ............. expires 7/1/18
Wendy Ackley. . ............ .. .. ... 7/1/19
LynnCarus . ....... ... ... ... ... 7/1/19
Michael D.Hineberg . .. ............. 7/1/19
Nathaniellentz .. ................. 7/1/19
LeilaP.Solati . .................... 7/1/19
CaroleStuebe. . .. ....... ... .. ... 7/1/19
RobertKuhr. .. ..... ... ... ... .... 7/1/20
DavidPinno. . .................... 7/1/20
L. Lynn Stansberry-Brusnahan . . .. ... ... 7/1/20
PamMalin. ........... ... ... .... 71721
AmyL.Polsin . ................. ... 7/1/21
Gregory A.Meyer .. .......... ... ... 7/1/22
ElsaDiazBautista . ................. 7/1/23
GailM.Bovy. . .............. .. ... 7/1/23
Kedibonye Carpenter. . . ............. 7/1/23
Patrick Friedrich . . .. ............... 7/1/23
BarbaraGadbois. . ................. 7/1/23
AshleyMathy . .. .................. 7/1/23
AndyThain . ..................... 7/1/23
TriciaThompson . . ................. 7/1/23
GeorgeZaske. .. ......... .. .. ..... 7/1/23
Dietitians Affiliated Credentialing Board' ($25/day?)
DavidJoe .................. expires 7/1/18
ScottKruegerd ... ...... .. ... ... 7/1/19
JIID.Hoyt® « .o 7/1/21
TaralaRowe® . .................... 7/1/22

Distance Learning Authorization Board
vacancy

Domestic Abuse, Council on!

Patricia Ninmann3. . . .......... expires 7/1/17
LenaCTaylor. .................... 7/1/18
Shirley A. Armstrong®. . . .. ........... 7/1/19
Susan M.Perry>. .. ... ... .. 7/1/19
LisaSubeck . ..................... 7/1/19
Mark M. Thomas® . ................. 7/1/19
Kevin L. Hamberger® . . .. ............ 7/1/20
NelaKalpicS. . .. ... 7/1/20
Renee J.Schulz5 . . ................. 7/1/20
SusanSippel®>. . ... ... 7/1/20
AlenaA.Taylors. . ... ... .. ....... 7/1/20
KathyFlores3 . . . .................. 7/1/22
vacancy

Dry Cleaner Environmental Response Council

KevinD.Braden . ............. expires 7/1/17
ThomasMcKay . . .................. 7117
David Cass. . . v oo vt 7/1/18
JeanneTarvin. . ...... ... ... ... ... 7/1/18
JimFitzgerald. . . ............ ... ... 7/1/19
Richard W.Klinke. . . . ............... 7/1/19

Economic Development Corp. Authority,
Wisconsin!

John J.Brogan3. . . . expires at governor’s pleasure



628 | WisconsiN BLUE BOOK 2019-2020

State officers appointed by the governor, May 15, 2019, continued

RebeccaCooke3 ... ....... governor’s pleasure
JoeKirgues3. ... ......... governor’s pleasure
Eugenia Podesté Losada3 . . . . governor’s pleasure
Henry Newell3 . .. ........ governor’s pleasure
ThelmaSias3 . ........... governor’s pleasure

Economic Development Corporation Authority,
Wisconsin, Chief Executive Officer!
Mark Hogan. . . . .. expires at governor’s pleasure*

Education Commission of the States

JessicaDoyle . . ... expires at governor’s pleasure

Bettelang . ............ overnor’s pleasure
9 9 p

Demond Means . . ........ governor’s pleasure

JohnReinemann. ......... governor’s pleasure

AmyTraynor. . . .......... overnor’s pleasure
y Iray 9 p

Educational Communications Board’

Richard Lepping . . .. .......... expires 5/1/17
KarenSchroeder. . .. ............... 5/1/19
RolfWegenke . ................... 5/1/19
David Hutchison> . ... .............. 5/1/21
Eileen Littig . . . . . . expires at governor’s pleasure

Elections Commission’ ($115/day?)

BeverlyR.Gill . . ........... ... expires 5/1/19
JulieM.Glancey . .................. 5/1/21
Electronic Recording Council

JodiHelgeson. . .............. expires 7/1/18
Michael McDonnell . . .. ............. 7/1/18
Staci M.Hoffman. .. ................ 7/1/19
Michaellenz . .. ............... ... 7/1/19
Sharon A.Martin . ................. 7/1/19
JohnFWilcox. .................... 7/1/19
Margo C. Katterhagen . .. ............ 7/1/21
Emergency Management Division, Administrator’
(group 3 salary?)

BrianSatula. . .. .. expires at governor’s pleasure

Emergency Medical Services Board

Timothy A.Bantes . . .. ........ expires 5/1/19
CarrieL.Meier .. ...... ... ... ..., 5/1/19
StevenW.Zils. . . ......... ... ..... 5/1/19
Christopher D. Anderson. . . . .......... 5/1/20
JerryR.Biggart. . ........ ... L 5/1/20
Mark C.Fredrickson. . . . ............. 5/1/20
DustinE.Ridings. . . ................ 5/1/20
Gregory NealWest. . .. .............. 5/1/20
MichaelClark. . . .................. 5/1/21
Christopher M.Eberlein . .. ........... 5/1/21
Donald F.Kimlicka. . . ............... 5/1/21

Employee Trust Funds Board'
StephenArnold3. . . ........... expires 5/1/23

Katy Lounsbury . . . expires at governor’s pleasure
Employment Relations Commission' (group 5
salary?)

JamesDaley. . ............... expires 3/1/23

Ethics Commission' ($115/day?)
James“Mac”Davis. . ........... expires 5/1/21
Timothy M.Van Akkeren3 . .. .......... 5/1/24

Federal-State Relations Office, Director (group 3
salary?)
vacancy

Financial Institutions, Department of, Secretary'
(group 6 salary?)

Kathy Blumenfeld3 . expires at governor’s pleasure

Forestry, Council on

JanetBewley . . ... expires at governor’s pleasure
DennisG.Brown. . ........ governor’s pleasure
TroyBrown . ............ governor’s pleasure
MattDallman. . .......... governor’s pleasure
PaulJ.Delong . .......... governor’s pleasure
JamesHeerey. ........... governor’s pleasure
Thomas Hittle. . .. ........ governor’s pleasure
JamesHoppe . . .......... governor’s pleasure
William J.Horvath . . . ... ... governor’s pleasure
MaryHubler. . . .......... governor’s pleasure
James Kerkman. . . ........ governor’s pleasure
BethMeyers. . . .......... governor’s pleasure
Kenneth Price. . .. ........ governor’s pleasure
Mark Rickenbach. . . ....... governor’s pleasure
RobertRogers . .......... governor’s pleasure
Henry Schienebeck . . . ... .. governor’s pleasure
JaneSevert . ............ governor’s pleasure
Jason Sjostrom . .. ..... ... governor’s pleasure
Jordan Skiff . . ........... governor’s pleasure
Jeffrey C.Stier. . . ......... governor’s pleasure
PaulStrong . . ........... governor’s pleasure
TomTiffany .. ........... governor’s pleasure
Richard Wedepoh! . ....... governor’s pleasure
Kenneth R.Zabel. . ... ..... governor’s pleasure

Fox River Navigational System Authority’

Kathryn A.Curren . . .. ...... ... expires 7/1/19
JohnL. Vette. . .................... 7/1/19
H.BruceEnke® . ... ................ 7/1/20
JefferyFeldt> . . ... ... .. ... ... 7/1/20
S.TimothyRose3. . . ................ 7/1/21
TimShort>. . . ... ................. 7/1/21
Funeral Directors Examining Board’ ($25/day?)
EricLengell . ............. ... expires 7/1/16
AzizK. Al-Sager. . . ................. 7/1/18
D.BruceCarlson3 .. ................ 7119
Marla Michaelis®. . ................. 7/1/21
Marc A Eernisse>. . . ... ... ... . ... 7/1/22
vacancy

Geologists, Hydrologists and Soil Scientists,
Examining Board of Professional' ($25/day?)

Brenda Halminiak . . . .......... expires 7/1/12
RandallHunt . . ................... 7/1/12
KennethBradbury. . . ............... 7/1/13
WilliamMode. .. ..... ... ... ... ... 7/113
Richard Beilfuss .. ................. 77114
StephanieWilliams . . ............... 77117
6 vacancies

Great Lakes Commission

DeanR.Haen................ expires 7/1/20
ToddAmbs .. ..... ... ... ... ..... 7/1/23
Noah Roberts. . . . . expires at governor’s pleasure



Statistics and Reference: Officials | 629

State officers appointed by the governor, May 15, 2019, continued

Great Lakes Protection Fund'

Richard Meeusen . ... ......... expires 1/9/15
KevinL.Shafer . . ................. 1/12/16
Groundwater Coordinating Council
StephenDiercks . . ............ expires 7/1/17
Group Insurance Board ($25/day?)

Michael Farrell ... ............ expires 5/1/19
Charles Grapentine . . . .............. 5/1/19
Theodore Neitzke IV . .. ............. 5/1/19
JenniferLL.Stegall . ................. 5/1/19
HerschelDay . .................... 5/1/21
Nancy L.Thompson. .. .............. 5/1/21
Katy Lounsbury . . . expires at governor’s pleasure

Health and Educational Facilities Authority,
Wisconsin!

James Dietsche. . . ........... expires 6/30/19
RobertVan Meeteren. . .. ........... 6/30/20
Paul Mathews. . . . ................ 6/30/21
Pamela Stanick® . . ................ 6/30/22
James K.Oppermann3 . .. ............ 7/1/23
ReneeE.Anderson>. .. .............. 7/1/24
TimK.Size3 ... ... 7/1/25

Health Care Liability Insurance Plan/Injured
Patients and Families Compensation Fund Bd. Of

Governors ($50/day?)

KimR.Hurtz. ................ expires 5/1/17
SridharV.Vasudevan . . .............. 5/1/19
Gregory Banaszynski . . . ............. 5/1/20
CarlaBorda . . ........ ... ... ... ... 5/1/21

Health Services, Department of, Secretary' (group
8 salary?)
Andrea Palm3. . . .. expires at governor’s pleasure

Hearing and Speech Examining Board' ($25/day?)

Thomas Sather . . ............. expires 7/1/15
Steven Klapperich® . ................ 7/1/19
RobertR. Broeckert> . .. ............. 7/1/20
BarbaraJohnson> . . ................ 7/1/21
Thomas J.Krier> . . ................. 7/1/21
5 vacancies

Higher Educational Aids Board

JeffCichon. . .. ....... ... ... expires 5/1/18
StephenD.Willett . . .. .............. 5/1/18
Kelsey C.Fenske . . .. ..... ... ... .... 5/1/19
AlexM.Hipler. . ................... 5/1/19
LoganM.Kossel . .................. 5/1/19
Steven D.Midthun. .. ............... 5/1/19
Timothy Opgenorth. . . .............. 5/1/19
JoseDelgado . . ............. .. ... 5/1/20
RobertT.Welch. . . ................. 5/1/20
Nathaniel Helm-Quest . . .. ........... 5/1/21

Higher Educational Aids Board, Executive
Secretary (group 3 salary?)
Connie L. Hutchison. expires at governor’s pleasure

Highway Safety, Council on
JD.Lind ... expires 7/1/18

Richard G.VanBoxtel. . .. ............ 7/1/18
Joseph C.Gonnering . . .............. 7/1/19
JohnP.Mesich . ................... 7/1/19
YashWadhwa. .................... 7/1/19
BrianDean. . .. ........ ... .. .. ... 7/1/20
RobertD.Hinds . .................. 7/1/20
Donald Gutkowski. . . . .............. 7/1/21
William Neitzel . . . ........ ... ... ... 7/1/21
KurtSchultz. .. ........ ... ... .... 7/1/21
Historic Preservation Review Board

BruceBlock . .. .............. expires 7/1/16
DavidV.Mollenhoff . . ... ............ 7/1/18
PaulWolter .. ....... ... ... ... .... 7/1/18
Kubet Luchterhand . . .. ............. 7/1/19
Carlenl.Hatala................. ... 7/1/20
Valentine Schute, Jr. .. .............. 7/1/20
Daniel J.Stephans. . . ............... 7/1/20
DonnaZimmerman. ................ 7/1/20
Sissel Schroeder . . . ....... ... ... ... 7/1/21
SergioM.Gonzdlez . .. .............. 7/1/22
CarolJohnson . ............. ... ... 7/1/22
DanielJ.Joyce .. ......... .. ... ..., 7/1/22
Neil Prendergast. . . . ............... 7/1/22
MelindalJ.Young. . . ................ 7/1/22

Housing and Economic Development Authority,
Wisconsin!

JohnHorning. . .............. expires 1/1/19
SusanShore. . .................... 1/1/20
McArthurWeddle . . ................ 1/1/20
RaynettaR.Hill3 . .................. 1/1/22
Victoria Parmentier3. . . .. ............ 1/1/22
lvanGamboa3 ... .......... ... 1/1/23

Housing and Economic Development Authority,
Wisconsin, Executive Director! (group 6 salary?)
JoaquinJ. Altoro . . . ... ... ... expires 1/3/21

Insurance, Commissioner of' (group 6 salary?)
Mark V. Afable3. . . . expires at governor’s pleasure

Interoperability Council

MelindaAllen. . .. ............ expires 5/1/09
StevenHansen.................... 5/1/13
LynnSchubert . . ......... ... ... 5/1/13
JonFreund. . . ... ... .. L L. 5/1/15
MatthewJoski . ................... 5/1/15
WilliamStolte. . .. ........ ... ... ... 5/1/15
JamesD.Formea. .. ................ 5/1/19
Richard G.VanBoxtel . . .. ............ 5/1/20
Kirk A.Gunderson. . . ............... 5/1/21
SeanMarschke . . . ... ... ... ... ... 5/1/21
Interstate Juvenile Supervision, State Board for
EdwardBrooks . . .. ........... expires 7/1/18
T.ChristopherDee. . .. .. ............ 7/1/19
Invasive Species Council

HannahSpaul. . . ............. expires 7/1/19
ThomasBuechel . . ........ ... ... ... 7/1/20
ThomasBressner. . . ................ 7/1/22
ValerieE.Johnson. . . ............... 7/1/22



630 | WisconsiN BLUE BOOK 2019-2020

State officers appointed by the governor, May 15, 2019, continued

Gregorylong. .......... ... ... . ... 7/1/22
MarkRenz. .. ... ... ... ... ... .. 7/1/23
Investment and Local Impact Fund Board

Edward Brandis. . .. ........... expires 5/1/15
KellyKlein. . .................. ... 5/1/15
DavidPajula. .. ................... 5/1/15
Robert Walesewicz . . ............... 5/1/16
LeslieKolesar. .. .................. 5/1/18
Emmer Shields, Jr.. . . ....... ... ... .. 5/1/18
RickJ.Hermus . ................... 5/1/20
2 vacancies

Investment Board, State of Wisconsin' ($50/day?)

MarkDoll . ................. expires 5/1/21
BarbaraNick ..................... 5/1/21
PaulStewart. . . ................... 5/1/21
Norman Cummings. . ............... 5/1/23
TimothyR.Sheehy. ... .............. 5/1/23
DavidStein . ..................... 5/1/23
2 vacancies

Judicial Commission' ($25/day?)

Mark Barrette. . .. ............ expires 8/1/14
EileenBurnett . ................... 8/1/14
William Cullinan . .. ................ 8/1/14
StevenC.Miller. . . ................. 8/1/17
vacancy

Judicial Council

DennisMyers. . . ............. expires 7/1/18
Benjamin J.Pliskie. . . ............... 7/1/19
Christian Gossett. . . expires at governor’s pleasure

Kickapoo Reserve Management Board ($25/day?)

Tracy Littlejohn. . . ... ... . ... expires 5/1/12
AdlaiMann . ....... .. 5/1/13
PaulHayes. ...................... 5/1/18
SusanC.Cushing. . . ................ 5/1/19
TravisM.Downing. . ................ 7/1/19
David M. Maxwell . . ................ 5/1/19
RonaldM.Johnson . . ............... 5/1/20
William L. Quackenbush . . ............ 5/1/20
Richard T.Wallin . . ................. 5/1/20
ReggieNelson .. .................. 5/1/21
vacancy

Labor and Industry Review Commission’ (group

5 salary?)
DavidB.Falstad . ............. expires 3/1/21
Georgia E.Maxwell®. . . .............. 3/1/23
Michael Gillick>7. . .. ............... 3/1/25
vacancy

Labor and Industry Review Commission, General
Counsel

Maria Gonzalez Knavel . . . . . expires at governor’s
pleasure

Laboratory of Hygiene Board

James M. Morrison. . .. ......... expires 5/1/18
RobertF.Corliss .. ................. 5/1/19
BarryE.lrmen. .. ....... ... ... ..... 5/1/19

Jeffery A.Kindrai. . .............. ... 5/1/20
3 vacancies

Lake Michigan Commercial Fishing Board
Charles W. Henriksen expires at governor’s pleasure

Richard R.Johnson . .. ..... governor’s pleasure
Michael Le Clair . ... ...... governor’s pleasure
Mark Maricque . .. ....... governor’s pleasure
Dan Pawlitzke . .......... governor’s pleasure
BrettSchwarz . .......... governor’s pleasure
ToddStuth ............. governor’s pleasure

Lake States Wood Utilization Consortium inactive

Lake Superior Commercial Fishing Board

William Bodin. . . . . expires at governor’s pleasure
Maurine Halvorson . . . ... .. governor’s pleasure
CraigHoopman . ......... governor’s pleasure
RobertJ.Nelson . .. ....... governor’s pleasure
vacancy

Land and Water Conservation Board' ($25/day?)

MarkE.Cupp . ... ... expires 5/1/20
Eric D.Birschbach3. . .. .............. 5/1/21
Andrew J.Buttles3. . .. ... ... .. ...... 5/1/23
Ronald Grasshoff3 . . .. .............. 5/1/23
BobbieWebster3. . . .. .............. 5/1/23

Law Enforcement Standards Board

JamesArts ... ... oL expires 5/1/15
JosephCollins. . . ...... ... ... ...... 5/1/19
GregG.Giles . ....... .. ... .. ... 5/1/19
NathanHenriksen. . . ............... 5/1/19
JeanGalasinski . .. ..... ... ... ... .. 5/1/20
Laura Messner-Washer. . .. ........... 5/1/20
Christopher Domagalski. . . ........... 5/1/21
JenniferHarper. . . ... .. ... ... 5/1/21
KurtPicknell. . .. ....... ... ... ... 5/1/21
ScottR.Parks . . .............. .. ... 5/1/22
AnnaRuzinski. . ........ ... ... ..... 5/1/22
EdwardJWhealon . ................ 5/1/22

Library and Network Development, Council on

Thomas C. Kamenick . . ......... expires 7/1/18
DouglasH.Lay . . .................. 7/1/18
Kathy Pletcher . .. ................. 7/1/18
LisaSterrett. . . .......... ... ... ... 7/1/18
Mary ThereseBoyle . . . .............. 7/1/19
BeckiGeorge . ... ................. 7119
SvethaS.Hetzler. . ................. 7/1/19
JamesF.O'Hagan . ................. 7/1/19
JessMRipp. . ... 7119
MarthaA.VanPelt. .. ............... 7/1/19
Kristi A.Williams . . . ................ 7/1/19
TerrenceBerres. ... ... ... L. 7/1/20
Nick Dimassis. . . .. ... .oovvnn ... 7/1/20
Miriam M. Erickson . . ....... ... ... .. 7/1/20
Jacquelineliesch . ................. 7/1/20
Bryan McCormick . .. ............... 7/1/21
DennisMyers. .. .................. 771/21
JoanRobb............ ... ... ... 7121
Jaime Healy-Plotkin. . . .............. 7/1/22



Statistics and Reference: Officials | 631

State officers appointed by the governor, May 15, 2019, continued

Lower Fox River Remediation Authority! inactive

Lower Wisconsin State Riverway Board' ($25/day?)

RitchieBrown. . .. ............ expires 5/1/17
GretchenF.G.LaBudde. . .. ........... 5/1/17
Gerald Dorscheid3. . . . .............. 5/1/19
RonaldJ.Leys. .. .................. 5/1/20
Richard McFarlane. . . . .............. 5/1/21
Frederick Madison3 . . . . ............. 5/1/22
RandallH.Poelma3 . .. .............. 5/1/22
SteveWetter . .......... ... ... .... 5/1/22
Steve A.Williamson . . .. ............. 5/1/22

Marriage and Family Therapy, Professional
Counseling, and Social Work, Examining Board of!

($25/day?)

Alice Hanson-Drew . .. ......... expires 7/1/13
Peter Fabian. . .. ........ ... ... . ... 7/1/18
AllisonGordon . . . ................. 7/1/18
GregoryWinkler3. . . . ... ... .. ... .. 7/1/19
Bridget Ellingboe . .. ......... ... ... 7/1/20
Elizabeth A.Krueger5. . .. ............ 7/1/20
Tammy H. Scheidegger® . . .. .......... 7/1/20
Kathleen M. Miller> . . . . ............. 7/1/21
KristinKoger®. . . .................. 7/1/22
ToddTedrow3. ... ................. 7/1/23

3 vacancies

Massage Therapy and Bodywork Therapy
Affiliated Credentialing Board' ($25/day?) . . . ..

Elizabeth Krizenesky . .. ... ... expires 7/1/2018
Robert Coleman,Jr3 .. .............. 7/1/23
JaimeEhmer3. . ... ... ......... .. 7/1/23
CarlaHedtke3. ... ................. 7/1/23

3 vacancies

Medical College of Wisconsin, Incorporated, Board
of Trustees of the!

TedKellner. . . .............. expires 6/30/21
JonHammes . ................... 6/30/23
Medical Education Review Committee inactive

Medical Examining Board" ($25/day?)

Mary Jo Capodice . . . .......... expires 7/1/18
KennethSimons. . ................. 7/1/18
Rodney Erickson. .. ................ 7/1/19
RobertL.Zoeller. ... ............... 7/1/19
Alaa A.Abd-Elsayed. . ............... 7/1/20
MichaelCarton. . . . ................ 7/1/20
Bradley Kudick . . . ................. 7/1/20
LeeAnnR.Laud. ... ..o 7/1/20
Timothy Westlake . .. ............... 7/1/20
David Anthony BryceS . . ... .......... 7/1/21
Padmaja Doniparthi. . . .............. 7/1/21
DavidRoelke . .. .................. 7121
vacancy

Mental Health, Council on

Mishelle O'Shasky . . . .......... expires 7/1/13
David Stepien. . . .. ... ... oL 7/1/15
Ann Catherine Veierstahler . . . ... ...... 7/1/16
EdwardFWall ....... ... ... ... ... 7/1/17

Monique M. Hicks . . ................ 7/1/18
Richard Immler. . .. ................ 7/1/18
Jacqueline J. Borthwick. . . .. .......... 7/1/19
Julie-AnneBraun. . . ....... ... ... ... 7/1/19
Barbara Buffington . ... ....... ... ... 7/1/19
KathrynBush . . ................... 7/1/19
BethA.Clay........... ... ... .... 7/1/19
Kimberlee M.Coronado . . .. .......... 7/1/19
Inshirah Farhoud. . . . ............... 7/1/19
MarkLausch. . . ........ .. .. L. 7/1/19
Charlotte Matteson . . . . ............. 7/1/19
AmyL.Polsin . .................... 7/1/19
Matthew Strittmater . .. ............. 7/1/19
DonnaWrenn. . . .................. 7/1/19
TomEngels ......... ... ... ... ... 7/1/20
Tracey Hassinger . ................. 7/1/20
DanielC.Kiernan. . . . ............... 7/1/20
Bonnie MacRitchie. . . . .............. 7/1/20
DoriL.Richards. . . ................. 7/1/20
Lea D. Collins-Worachek . . . .. ......... 7/1/21
CarolKeen. ......... ... ... ... ... 7/1/21
SheliMetzger. . . .................. 7121

Midwest Interstate Low-Level Radioactive Waste
Commission, Wisconsin Commissioner’ ($25/day?)
vacancy

Midwest Interstate Passenger Rail Commission
CraigAnderson. . . ................. 1/5/15
Dave Simon. . . . .. expires at governor’s pleasure

Margaret A.Farrow . . .......... expires 7/1/16
RolfWegenke. . .. ................. 7/1/23
Julie Underwood. . . expires at governor’s pleasure

Migrant Labor, Council on

Enrique Figueroa. . .. .......... expires 7/1/12
TeresaTellez-Giron. . . .. ... ......... 7/1/13
SteveZiobro . ......... ... .. ... 7/1/13
RichardW.Okray. . .. ............... 7/1/15
GuadalupeRendon . . ............... 7/1/16
LupeG.Martinez. . .. ............... 7/1/18
JeanineM.McCain. . . ............... 7/1/18
MelissaK.Cuevas .. ................ 7/1/19
Johnl.Bauknecht . ................. 7/1/20
EricaA.Kunze. . . ......... ... .. ... 7/1/20
KevinMagee . .................... 7/1/20

Military and State Relations, Council on

Linda Fournier . . . . expires at governor’s pleasure
Daniel Zimmerman . . ... ... governor’s pleasure
vacancy

Milwaukee Child Welfare Partnership Council

MaryTriggiano. . .. ........... expires 7/1/16
Colleen M. Ellingson. . .. ............. 77117
SaraPurtellScullen . .. .............. 7117
DelvynL.Crawford ... .............. 7/118
Willie Johnson, Jr. . . ................ 7/1/18
Veneshia McKinney-Whitson . . . ... .. ... 7/118
Anthony Staskunas . .. .............. 7/118

SteveFTaylor. . ................... 7/1/18



632 | WisconsiN BLUE BOOK 2019-2020

State officers appointed by the governor, May 15, 2019, continued

VictorE.Barnett . .................. 7/1/19
ChristineP.Holmes . . ............... 7/1/19
JamesW.Topitzes . .. ............... 7/1/20
MicheleM.Bria. . . ................. 7/1/21
Jameelah A.Love. . .. ......... ... ... 7/1/22
MarkMertens. . . ....... ... ... ... 7/1/22
MalloryO'Brien. . . ................. 7/1/22
Anthony E.Shields. . . . .............. 7/1/22
Mississippi River Parkway Commission

JillBillings . .. ....... .. ... ... expires 2/1/20
DennisDonath. . .................. 2/1/20
JeanGalasinski. . ........ ... ... . ... 2/1/20
JaynnelL.Lepke. . ........... .. .. ... 2/1/20
Alanlorenz . ..................... 2/1/20
Howard Marklein .. ................ 2/1/20
LorenOldenburg .. ................ 2/1/20
SherryQuamme . . ................. 2/1/20
JohnRosenow . . .................. 2/1/20
DavidSmith. . . ................... 2/1/20
JeffSmith ... ... ... L 2/1/20
ThomasVondrum . . ................ 2/1/20
National and Community Service Board
ChristineBeatty . ............ expires 5/1/17
LisaDelmore . . ................... 5/1/17
KathleenGroat. . ... ............... 5/1/17
JamesM.Langdon. . . ......... .. ... 5/117
AmyMcDowell . .. ........ .. ... ... 5/1/17
AngelaKringle . . ....... ... ... .. ... 5/1/18
Margaret JaneMoore. . . ............. 5/1/18
PamelaCharles. . .. ................ 5/1/19
DonaldP.Dunbar .. ................ 5/1/19
AnthonyF.Hallman. . ............... 5/1/19
KateJaeger ... ........ ... ... . ..., 5/1/19
SusanSchwartz. . . ........ ... ..... 5/1/19
Robert Griffith . . .................. 5/1/20
LauraM.Doolin . .................. 5/1/20
Daniel Zimmerman. . ............... 5/1/20
PaulaHorning . ................... 5/1/21

India McCanse . . . . expires at governor’s pleasure
Natural Resources, Department of, Secretary’
(group 7 salary?)
Preston D. Cole3 . . . expires at governor’s pleasure

Natural Resources Board'!

GaryZimmer . ............... expires 5/1/19
JulieAnderson . ................... 5/1/21
FrederickPreh .. .................. 5/1/21
WilliamBruins .. ..... ... ... ... . ... 5/1/23
Terry N.Hilgenberg . . . .............. 5/1/23
Gregory J. Kazmierski. . . ............. 5/1/23
FredA.Clark3. .. .................. 5/1/25

Nonmotorized Recreation and Transportation
Trails Council

Rod Bartlow. . . ... expires at governor’s pleasure
WilliamHauda . . ......... governor’s pleasure
AnneMurphy. .. ......... governor’s pleasure
Joel Patenaude . . . ........ governor’s pleasure
Debbie Peterson. . . ....... governor’s pleasure

David Phillips. . .. ........ governor’s pleasure

BenPopp .............. governor’s pleasure
Geoffrey Snudden. . . ... ... governor’s pleasure
BlakeTheisen. . .. ........ governor’s pleasure

Nursing, Board of' ($25/day?)

LillianNolan. . .. ............. expires 7/1/19
PamelaK.White . .. ................ 7/1/19
Beth Smith Houskamp . . .. ........... 7/1/20
Jennifer L.LEklof. . .. ... ... . ... ... 7/1/21
LuannSkarlupka. .. ................ 7/1/21
Rosemary P. Dolatowski®. . . ........... 7/1/22
PeterKallio3. .. ................... 7/1/22
LisaPisney3 ... ..... ..o .. 7/1/23
EmilyZentz3. . .. ... . ... L 7/1/23
Nursing Home Administrator Examining Board'
($25/day?)

Susan Kinast-Porter . . . . ........ expires 7/1/09
KateBertram .. ................... 7/1/18
BrittanyCobb. . . . ........ .. ..., .. 7/1/18
SondraL.Norder3 . .. ............... 7/1/22

5 vacancies

Occupational Therapists Affiliated Credentialing
Board' ($25/day?)

Brian Holmquist . . . ........... expires 7/1/13
AmySummers ... ... 7/1/18
LauraO'Brien> . . ... ... . ... .. 7/1/19
TerryErickson3 . ... ... .. .. L. 7/1/23

3 vacancies

Off-Highway Motorcycle Council

KiraA.Benkert . . ............. expires 3/1/19
CraigA.Johnson. . ................. 3/1/19
Robert B.McConnell . ............... 3/1/20
BryanT.Much. .. .................. 3/1/20
MitchWinder. .. ............... ... 3/1/22
Off-Road Vehicle Council

BryanMuch. ................ expires 3/1/19
DavidTraczyk. . ................... 3/1/20
JamesWisneski. . ......... ... ... . ... 3/1/20
AdamHarden. .. .................. 3/1/21
RobMcConnell. . .. ................ 3/1/21
MichaelBiese. . . . ................. 3/1/22
Robert A.Donahue . . ............... 3/1/22
Offender Reentry, Council on

Michael R. Knetzger. . .. ... ... expires 7/1/2018
SusanL.Opper. ................... 7/1/18
RobertP.Koebele . . ................ 7/1/19
AngelaM.Mancuso. . . .............. 7119
JonathonW.Nejedlo ... ............. 7/1/19
Antwayne M.Robertson . . .. .......... 7/1/19

Karen J. Cumblad .
3 vacancies

. expires at governor’s pleasure

Optometry Examining Board’ ($25/day?)

Ann MeierCarli. . . ............ expires 7/1/14
MarkJinkins. . . ... .. . o o 7/1/16
RichardL.Foss . ................... 7/1/17
RobertC.Schulz> .. ................ 7/1/20
JohnL.Sterling® . .................. 7/1/21



Statistics and Reference: Officials | 633

State officers appointed by the governor, May 15, 2019, continued

Peterl.Sorce3. .. ... ... 7/1/23
vacancy

Parole Commission, Chairperson’ (group 2 salary?)

DanielJ.Gabler. . . ............ expires 3/1/19
Perfusionists Examining Council ($25/day?)
DavidCobb . ................ expires 7/1/10
Pharmacy Examining Board" ($25/day?)

Thaddeus Schumacher. . . ... ... expires 7/1/19
FranklinJ.LaDien8. . .. .............. 7/1/20
Philip J. Trapskin® . . ................ 7/1/21
CathyWinters® . . .. ................ 7/1/21
John Weitekamps . . .. .............. 7/1/22

2 vacancies

Physical Disabilities, Council on

RonJ.Jansen............... expires 7/1/18
Gabriel M. Schlieve . .. .............. 7/1/18
NicoleHerda . . ................... 7/1/19
RobertA.Nissen. . ................. 7/1/19
KarenE.Secor. . . ......... .. .. ..... 7/1/19
Jason S.Ostrowski. . ................ 7/1/20
CharlesH.Vandenplas . . ............. 7/1/20
Roberto Escamillall. .. .............. 7/1/21
BenjaminBarrett. . . ...... ... .. L. 7/1/22
JackieGordon. . . ... .. L L 7/1/22
Noah Hershkowitz. . . ............... 7/1/22
Kathleen A.Johnson . . .............. 7/1/22
Noah Roberts. . . . . expires at governor’s pleasure

vacancy

Physical Therapy Examining Board’ ($25/day?)

JohnGreany. . ............... expires 7/1/19
ShariBerry> . ... ... . i 7/1/20
SarahOlson® . . ................... 7/1/21
KathrynR.Zalewski® . ............... 7/1/21
vacancy

Physician Assistants, Council on
vacancy

Podiatry Affiliated Credentialing Board' ($25/day?)
ThomasKomp . .............. expires 7/1/17
3 vacancies

Prison Industries Board'

JoseCarrillo. . ........ ... ... expires 5/1/14
BernieSpiegel . ....... ... ... ... 5/1/16
Traceylsensee . ................... 5/1/18
JamesJackson .. ... ... L oL 5/1/19
JamesM.Langdon. . ................ 5/1/19
BillSmith. . . ...... .. ... . 5/1/19

3 vacancies

Psychology Examining Board’ ($25/day?)

Rebecca Anderson . ........... expires 7/1/18
Daniel Schroeder3. . .. .............. 7/1/19
Peterl.Sorce .. ........ ... ... . ... 7/1/20
Marcus P.Desmonde>. . .. ............ 7/1/21
David Thompson®. . .. .............. 7/1/22

vacancy

Public Defender Board'

JosephT.Miotke . . . ........... expires 5/1/18
DanielM.Berkos. . . ................ 5/1/20
Patrick Fiedler. . . . ....... ... ... .... 5/1/20
JohnJ.Hogan. . ................... 5/1/20
JamesBrennan3 ... ... ... L. 5/1/22
ReginaDunkin3 .. ................. 5/1/22
EllenThorn3. . ... ... ... ... .. 5/1/22
MaiN.Xiong3. .. .................. 5/1/22
Public Health Council

Mark Villalpando. . . ........... expires 7/1/11
AnnH.Hoffman ................... 7/1/16
WilliamKeeton. . . ........ ... ...... 7/1/16
Terry Brandenburg. . . ............... 7mnz
MaryDorn. . .......... .. ... . ... 77117
GaryD.Gilmore . .................. 77117
Alan Schwartzstein .. ............... 7117
MichaelWallace . .. ................ 77117
Dale Hippensteel ... ............... 7/1/18
EricKrawczyk. .. .................. 7/1/18
Robert Leischow. . .. ............... 7/1/18
JoanTheurer .. ....... ... ... ... ... 7/1/18
DarleneM.Weis . . ................. 7/1/19
Public Leadership Board'

BobCook .................. expires 5/1/20
ScottR.Jensen. . ......... .. .. ..., 5/1/20
GerardRandall . .. ................. 5/1/20
JasonThompson. .. ................ 5/1/20
RobinJVos...................... 5/1/20
Public Records Board

Peter Sorce ... ... expires at governor’s pleasure

2 vacancies

Public Service Commission’ (group 5 salary?)

Michael Huebsch .. ........... expires 3/1/21
EllenNowak® . .................... 3/1/23
Rebecca CameronValcg3 ... .......... 3/1/25
Radiography Examining Board" ($25/day?)

Michele Goodweiler. . . .. ....... expires 7/1/18
TracyMarshall>. . . ................. 7/1/20
HeidiNichols . . . .................. 7/1/20
DonaldBorst8. . . ... ... 7/1/21

3 vacancies

Railroads, Commissioner of (group 5 salary?)

YashWadhwa. ... ............ expires 3/1/23
Real Estate Appraisers Board' ($25/day?)

Jennifer M. Espinoza-Coates. . . . . . . expires 5/1/19
StevenMiner . . ...... ... .. L. 5/1/19
CarlClementi..................... 5/1/20
DennisMyers. .. .................. 5/1/21
ThomasKneesel>. . . ................ 5/1/22
GordonSvendsen3 .. ............... 5/1/22
vacancy

Real Estate Curriculum and Examinations, Council
on

KathryneKuhl .. ............. expires 7/1/15



634 | WisconsiN BLUE BOOK 2019-2020

State officers appointed by the governor, May 15, 2019, continued

RobertLlarson. . ................... 7/1/15
Casey C.Clickner. . . ................ 7/1/19
RobertG.Blakely. . . ................ 7/1/20
Kathy S.Zimmermann . . ............. 7/1/20

2 vacancies

Real Estate Examining Board" ($25/day?)

DennisPierce. ... ............ expires 7/1/13
RobertL.Webster . . . ............... 7/1/20
RobertR.Larson. .................. 7/1/21
JerryCilyons. .. ... o i 7/1/21
Richard J.Marino®. .. ............... 7/1/22
Thomas J.Richie> .. ................ 7/1/22
vacancy

Recycling, Council on

GaryHarter . . ............... expires 1/5/19
Carsten Jarrod Holter. . . . ............ 1/5/19
DavidF.Keeling . .................. 1/5/19
David Pellitteri . . .. ................ 1/5/19
HeidiWoelfel . . . .................. 1/5/19
JeffZillich ......... ... .. ..... 1/5/19
vacancy

Respiratory Care Practitioners Examining Council’
($25/day?)
vacancy

Retirement Board, Wisconsin ($25/day?)

Wayne E.Koessl . ............. expires 5/1/09
Herbert Stinski . . .................. 5/1/12
MaryVonRuden. .. ................ 5/1/13
JulieWathke. . . ...... ... ... ... ... 5/1/18
ScottNordstrand. . .. ............... 5/1/20
JohnDavid. . . ............. .. ..... 5/1/23
StevenWilding . . . .............. ... 5/1/24
vacancy

Retirement Systems, Joint Survey Committee on
TimPederson. .. ............ expires 2/14/15

Revenue, Department of, Secretary' (group 7
salary?)
Peter W.Barca3. . . . expires at governor’s pleasure

Rural Health Development Council?

CharlieWalker .. ............. expires 7/1/14
Jeremy Normington-Slay. . . . .......... 7/1/15
SyedAhmed . ......... ... ... .. ... 7/1/16
JamesO'Keefe . ................... 7/1/16
Blane Christman. .. ................ 7117
JacalynSzehner . ... ... o L. 7/1/18

11 vacancies

Safety and Professional Services, Department of,
Secretary' (group 6 salary?)

Dawn B.Crim3 . . . . expires at governor’s pleasure

Savings Institutions Review Board' ($10/day?)

DennisP.Doyle. . ............. expires 5/1/19
GeorgeGary. . . ...t 5/1/19
RobertW.Holmes . . . ............... 5/1/19
PaulC.Adamski . .................. 5/1/22
CharlesSchmalz . . . ................ 5/1/22

Sign Language Interpreter Council’

Carlos Jaramillo . ............. expires 7/1/14
Joel Mankowski®. . ........ ... . ... 7/1/14
Faye JordanPeters. . . ............... 7114

5 vacancies

Small Business Environmental Council

JodyA.Jansen .. ............. expires 7/1/19
AmylLitscher .. ................... 7/1/20
vacancy

Small Business Regulatory Review Board

StevenDavis .. .............. expires 5/1/18
ErichKorth . ....... ... ... ... ..... 5/1/18
PravinRaikar .. ................... 5/1/18
MelissaRemis. . .. ................. 5/1/18
GuyWood . ......... ... ... ... ... 5/1/18
JamesRing ......... ... ... .. L. 5/1/20
ConnieSmith. .. .................. 5/1/20

Snowmobile Recreational Council’

Arlyn H.Baumgarten . . .. ... .... expires 7/1/19
Beverly A.Dittmar. . . ............... 7/1/19
GaryHilgendorf . . ...... ... ... ... 7/1/19
Michael F.Holden . . . ............... 7/1/19
SteveW.Moran. . . ................. 7/1/19
NancyL.Olson.................... 7/1/19
SamuelJ.Landes. . . ...... .. ... . ... 7/1/20
RobertB.Lang . .. ................. 7/1/20
AndrewF.Malecki. . ................ 7/1/20
David Newman. .. ................. 7/1/20
JefferyR.Schwaller .. ............... 7/1/20
ThomasChwalas. .. ................ 7/1/21
JoelEnking3. . ......... ... .. ..., 7/1/21
DaleMayo® .. .........cvvunn... 7/1/21
LeeVanZeeland3 . ................. 7/1/21

Southeast Wisconsin Professional Baseball Park
District Board'

DonSmiley . ................ expires 7/1/15
William L. McReynolds . . . ............ 7117
KristineO'Meara. . .. ............... 7/1/19
JmOtt .. ... 7/1/19
Thomas B. Schreibel. . . . ............. 7/1/19
JohnWenum . ... ... ... .. L. 7/1/19

Sporting Heritage Council

WilliamTorhorst . .. ........... expires 5/1/16
State Capitol and Executive Residence Board

DebraAlton. .. .............. expires 5/1/19
Lauren McManusBrown. . . . .......... 5/1/19
Ronald L. Siggelkow. . . . ............. 5/1/19
JayFernholz. . ....... ... ... ... . ... 5/1/21
ArlanK.Kay . ..................... 5/1/21
Kathryn Neitzel. . .. ........ .. ... ... 5/1/21
MarijoReed . . ... ... ... . o 5/1/23

State Employees Suggestion Board

Danielle Johnson .. ........... expires 5/1/15
PaulRuby . ............ ... ....... 5/1/17
vacancy



Statistics and Reference: Officials | 635

State officers appointed by the governor, May 15, 2019, continued

State Fair Park Board" ($10/day, not to exceed

$600/year?)

JamesVilla. .. ....... .. .. ... expires 5/1/19
KellyH.Grebe8 . . .. ................ 5/1/20
JohnYingling. . ................... 5/1/20
JaymeL.Buttke. . . ... ... .. Ll 5/1/21
BeckyMerwin. . . ........... ... ..., 5/1/22
SusanCrane8 . .................... 5/1/23
DanDevine? ... ..... ... 5/1/24

State Historical Society of Wisconsin Board of
Curators’

GeorgeF.JacobsJr. . . .......... expires 7/1/19
KeeneWintersS. . .. ................ 7/1/20
CateZeuske® . .................... 7/1/21

Dave Anderson. . . . expires at governor’s pleasure

State Trails Council

RandyHarden .............. expires 7/1/19
KristinJewett. . . .. ... ... .. .. ... 7/1/19
DouglJohnson . ................... 7/1/19
LuAnaSchneider. . .. ............... 7/1/19
Roy Atkinson . . ................... 7121
BryanT.Much. . ................... 7/1/21
Kendal Neitzke . . . ................. 7121
BenL.Popp........... ... ... .... 7121
JohnSiegert. . .. ... ... . . ... 7/1/21
JamesWhite. . .. ... . L 7121
vacancy

State Use Board

BillSmith. . . ............. ... expires 5/1/11
NickolasGeorge . . . . ............... 5/1/19
JeanL.Zweifel .. ....... ... ... ... 5/1/19
AmyC.Grotzke. .. ....... ... ... .. 5/1/21
JamesM.Langdon. . ................ 5/1/21

3 vacancies

Tax Appeals Commission’ (group 4 salary?)

DavidCoon . ................ expires 3/1/21
LornaHempBoll. . . ................ 3/1/23
ElizabethKessler3 . . .. .............. 3/1/25
Tax Exemptions, Joint Survey Committee on
Kimberly Shaul . . .. .......... expires 1/15/13
Teachers Retirement Board ($25/day?)

Sandra Claflin-Chalton . . . . ... ... expires 5/1/12
GaryEpping. . ....... ... oo 5/1/18
DavidSchalow . . .................. 5/1/19
Craig Hubbell (50/day?) . ............. 5/1/23
Technical College System Board' ($100/year?)
W.Kentlorenz. . ............. expires 5/1/19
ScottT. ZippererS. . . .. ... .. 5/1/19
BeckyLevzow. . ................... 5/1/21
KellyTourdot . . . ....... ... ... .... 5/1/21
MaryWilliams. . .. ................. 5/1/21
RodneyPasch. . ................... 5/1/23
JohnSchwantes . .................. 5/1/23
StephenD.Willett . . . ............... 5/1/23
Terrance McGowan3. . . . ............. 5/1/25

MarkTyler® ... ... .. ... . ... 5/1/25

Tourism, Council on

Cindy L.Burzinski . . ........... expires 7/1/19
ArlanFrels . .. ... ... .. oL 7/1/19
BrianKelsey. . ............ ... ... .. 7/1/19
MichelleMartin . .................. 7/1/19
LolaRoeh .. ....... ... ... ... . ... 7/1/19
Paul Cunningham . .. ............... 7/1/20
ApacheB.Danforth . . ............... 7/1/20
Stanton Peter Helland, Jr. . .. .......... 7/1/20
JoeKlimczak. . . ........ ... ... ... 7/1/20
DeborahT.Archer. .. ............... 7/1/21
KathyKopp . .. ... .. .o it 7/1/21
Mary McPhetridge. . . ............... 7121
PaulG.Upchurch . ................. 7121
BenL.Popp........coiia.. 7/1/22

Tourism, Department of, Secretary (group 6
salary?)

Sara K. Meaney3 . . . expires at governor’s pleasure
Transportation, Department of, Secretary' (group

7s5alary?) . L

Craig M. Thompson3 expires at governor’s pleasure

Transportation Projects Commission

Barbara Fleisner . . . expires at governor’s pleasure
Jean M. Jacobson . . expires at governor’s pleasure
MichaelRyan . . . . . expires at governor’s pleasure

Uniform Dwelling Code Council

TimothyWiberg . ............. expires 7/1/16
Michael A.Coello . .. ............... 7/1/19
Mark Etrheim . .. ......... ... ..... 7/1/19
JesselJerabek . . ... ... oL 7/1/19
Mike Marthaler. . .. ................ 7/1/19
DanielEEWald. . ................... 7/1/19
BrianWert. . .......... ... ... ... 7/1/19
AbeDegnan. . .................... 7/1/20
StevenJ.Gryboski. ........ ... ... ... 7/1/20
W.ScottSatula . . .................. 7/1/20
Mary L.Schroeder. . . ............... 7/1/20
Uniform State Laws, Commission on

Annette Kingsland Ziegler. . . . . . .. expires 5/1/19
Vladlen David Zvenyach . . ... ......... 5/1/21
University of Wisconsin Hospitals and Clinics
Authority’

AndrewHitt. . ............... expires 7/1/19
DavidWard . .. ...... ... ... ... .... 7/1/19
Paul Seidenstricker5. . ... ............ 7/1/20
GaryWolter . . . ................... 7/1/20
JohnW.Litscher .. ................. 7/1/21
PabloSanchez . ................... 7/1/22

University of Wisconsin System, Board of Regents
of the!

JaniceMueller .. ... ... .. ... 5/1/20
JasonR.Plante . .. ..... ... ... ...... 5/1/20
Torrey G.Tiedeman®. . . .............. 5/1/20
JoseDelgado . . ............. ... ... 5/1/21
EveM.Hall. .. ...... .. ... ... .... 5/1/21
OliviaWoodmansee3 . . . ............. 5/1/21



636 | WisconsiN BLUE BOOK 2019-2020

State officers appointed by the governor, May 15, 2019, continued

Michael M.Grebe . ................. 5/1/22
Andrew Petersen. . . . ............... 5/1/22
ScottC.Beightol® . . ................ 5/1/23
TraceyKlein. . ................. ... 5/1/23
RobertB.Atwell . . ................. 5/1/24
MichaelT.Jones . . . ............. ... 5/1/24
ChrisPeterson .. .................. 5/1/25
GeraldWhitburn. . . ... ... ... L oL 5/1/25
Edmund Manydeeds, IIB. . .. .......... 5/1/26
KarenWalsh3 . .. .................. 5/1/26
Veterans Affairs, Board of!

JohnGaedke . ............... expires 5/1/19
CarlKrueger. . .. ............. .. ... 5/1/19
Larry Kutschma. . .. ................ 5/1/19
StevenR.Best. . .......... ... ...... 5/1/21
Paul W.Chamberlain . . .............. 5/1/21
VernL.Larson. .. .................. 5/1/21
Leigh Neville-Neil . . . ............... 5/1/21
AlanRichards . . . ....... ... ... .... 5/1/21
JohnTownsend. . . ................. 5/1/21

Veterans Affairs, Department of, Secretary’ (group
6 salary?)
Mary M. Kolar3 . . . . expires at governor’s pleasure

Veterinary Diagnostic Laboratory Board

AlissaGrenawalt . . . ........... expires 5/1/18
James Meronek. . .. ... .. ... ... 5/1/19
RayPawlisch ..................... 5/1/19
SandraC.Madland . ................ 5/1/20
CaseyDavis...................... 5/1/21
PaulKunde . ... .. expires at governor’s pleasure

DanaReimer . ............... expires 7/1/18
SheldonSchall . .. ................. 7/1/18
PhilipJohnson . . ....... ... ... ..... 7/1/19
BruceBerth .. ...... ... ... ... ..... 7/1/20
KevinS.Kreier .. .................. 7/1/20
RobertForbes . ................... 7/1/21

Diane Dommer Martin3 . . ............ 7/1/23
Lisa Weisensel Nesson3. . . .. .......... 7/1/23

Waste Facility Siting Board ($35/day?)

James Schuerman. .. ........ expires 5/1/2013
Jeanette P.DeKeyser . ............... 5/1/18
DaleR.Shaver . ................... 5/1/20
Waterways Commission, Wisconsin'
MaureenKinney . . . ........... expires 3/1/14
JamesF.Rooney . .................. 3/1/19
LeeVanZeeland . ... ............... 3/1/20
Ralph C.Brzezinski. . . ............... 3/1/21
RogerE.Walsh5. . .. ................ 3/1/23
Wetland Study Council

TimAndryk .. ... o .. expires 7/1/20
StacyJepson . ........ ... ... ... 7/1/20
SethHudson . .................... 7/1/21
ThomaslLarson. ................... 7/1/21
PaulKent. . ...................... 7/1/22
Paul Zimmerman . ................. 7/1/23
TracyHames. . . ................... 7/1/24
Matthew Howard . ................. 7/1/25

Wisconsin Compensation Rating Bureau
Daniel Burazin . . . . expires at governor’s pleasure
ChrisReader. . .. ......... governor’s pleasure

Women'’s Council

MaryJoBaas . ............... expires 7/1/18
BriannaN.Buch . .................. 7/1/18
JessieNicholson . . . ................ 7/1/18
Lisa Armaganian. . . ................ 7/1/19
PatriciaM.Cadorin . ................ 7/1/19
KarenM.Katz. . ................... 7/1/19
Michelle Mettner. . . .. .............. 7/1/19
KatherineMnuk . . ................. 7/1/19

Workforce Development, Department of,
Secretary' (group 7 salary?)
Caleb Frostman3. . . expires at governor’s pleasure

Note: List includes only appointments made by the governor. Additional members frequently serve ex officio or are appointed
by other means. The governor also appoints members of intrastate regional agencies and nonstatutory committees and
makes temporary appointments under chapter 17, Wis. Stats., to elected state and county offices when vacancies occur.

Terms are specified by the following statute sections or as otherwise provided by law: s. 15.05 (1), Wis. Stats.—secretaries; s.
15.06 (1), Wis. Stats.—commissioners; s. 15.07 (1), Wis. Stats.—governing boards and attached boards; s. 15.08 (1), Wis. Stats.—

examining boards and councils; s. 15.09 (1)—councils.

1. Nominated by the governor and appointed with the advice and consent of the senate. Senate confirmation is required for
secretaries of departments, members of commissions and commissioners, governing boards, examining boards, and other
boards as designated by statute. 2. Members of boards and councils are reimbursed for actual and necessary expenses
incurred in performing their duties. In addition, examining board members receive $25 per day for days worked, and members
of certain other boards under s. 15.07 (5), Wis. Stats., receive a per diem as noted in the table. Section 20.923, Wis. Stats.,
places state officials in one of 10 executive salary groups (ESG) for which salary ranges have been established. Group salary
ranges for the period of June 24, 2017 through June 22, 2019, are: Group 1: $60,382-$103,667; Group 2: $65,208-$111,966;
Group 3: $70,429-$120,910; Group 4: $76,066-$130,624; Group 5: $82,139-$141,024; Group 6: $88,712-$152,318; Group 7:
$95,826-$164,549; Group 8: $103,480-$177,674; Group 9: $111,758-$191,880; Group 10: $120,702-$207,230. 3. Nominated
by governor but not yet confirmed by senate. 4. Compensation set by Economic Development Corporation Board.

5. Approved by senate in December 2018; withdrawn by Governor Evers March 22, 2019, after court ruling; reappointed
March 28, 2019. Final decision in court case is pending as of the date of this table. 6. Approved by senate in December 2018;
withdrawn by Governor Evers March 22, 2019, after court ruling. Final decision in court case is pending as of the date of this
table. 7.Succeeds nominee withdrawn by Governor Evers on March 22, 2019. Final decision in court case is pending as of the
date of this table. 8. Approved by senate in December 2018; withdrawn by Governor Evers March 22, 2019, after court ruling;
reappointed April 2019. Final decision in court case is pending as of the date of this table.

Source: Appointment lists maintained by governor’s office and received by the Legislative Reference Bureau on or before May

15,2019.



Statistics and Reference: Officials | 637

Circuit court judges, April 2,2019

Term expires

Counties in circuit Branch  Court location Judges July 31
Adams . ........ — Friendship DanielGlenWood . . ... .......... 2021
Ashland. . . ... ... — Ashland Kelly J.McKnight . . . . ............ 2024
Barron. . ........ 1 Barron JamesC.Babler. .. .............. 2022
2 Barron J.Michael Bitney . . . ............. 2020
3 Barron MaureenD.Boyle. . . .. ........... 2020
Bayfield. . . ... ... — Washburn JohnP.Anderson. . .............. 2021
Brown. ......... 1 Green Bay Donald R. Zuidmulder. . . ... ....... 2021
2 Green Bay TomWalsh. .. ................. 2024
3 Green Bay TammyJoHock! ... ............. 2019
4 Green Bay KendallM.Kelley . . . . ............ 2021
5 Green Bay Marc A.Hammer . . . ............. 2021
6 Green Bay JohnP.Zakowski . .. ............. 2024
7 Green Bay Timothy A. Hinkfuss®. . ... ......... 2019
8 Green Bay William M. Atkinson . . .. .......... 2021
Buffalo, Pepin . . . . . — Alma ThomasW.Clark .. .............. 2024
Burnett......... — Siren Melissia R. Christianson Mogen . . . . . . . 2023
Calumet .. ...... — Chilton Jeffrey S.Froehlich. . . ......... ... 2024
Chippewa . ...... 1 Chippewa Falls StevenH.Gibbs. . . ...... ... .. ... 2024
2 Chippewa Falls  Jameslsaacson .. ............... 2021
3 Chippewa Falls StevenR.Cray. . ................ 2020
Clark. .. ........ — Neillsville Lyndsey Boon Brunette. . .. ... ..... 2024
Columbia. . . ..... 1 Portage Todd J.Hepler. .. ............... 2021
2 Portage W.AndrewVoigt . .. ............. 2023
3 Portage TroyD.Cross. . . ... 2024
Crawford . . ... ... — Prairie du Chien  LynnMarieRyder. . .. ............ 2022
Dane .......... 1 Madison Susan M.Crawford . . .. ........... 2024
2 Madison Josann M.Reynolds . . . ........... 2021
3 Madison Valerie L. Bailey-Rihn. . . ... ........ 2022
4 Madison Everett Mitchell . . . . ... ... ...... 2022
5 Madison Nicholas J.McNamara. . . .......... 2022
6 Madison Shelley J.Gaylord. . . .. ........... 2021
7 Madison William E.Hanrahan . . . ... ........ 2020
8 Madison Frank D.Remington . . .. .......... 2024
9 Madison Richard Niess . ... .............. 2023
10 Madison JuanB.Colas . .............. ... 2021
11 Madison EllenK.Berz................... 2024
12 Madison Jill).Karofsky . . ................ 2023
13 Madison JulieGenovese . . . ... .. ... ... 2021
14 Madison JohnD.Hyland . ... ............. 2022
15 Madison StephenEhlke. . .. ...... ... .. ... 2022
16 Madison RhondaL.Lanford® .. ............ 2019
17 Madison Peter C.Anderson . .. ............ 2022
Dodge ......... 1 Juneau Brian A. Pfitzinger . .. ............ 2020
2 Juneau MartinJ.DeVries. . . ............. 2023
3 Juneau Joseph G.Sciascia'. . . ............ 2019
4 Juneau StevenBauer . ................. 2020
Door........... 1 Sturgeon Bay D.ToddEhlers. .. ............... 2024
2 Sturgeon Bay DavidL.Weber . . ............... 2023
Douglas. . . ...... 1 Superior Kelly JThimm. . ................ 2021
2 Superior GeorgeL.Glonek. .. ............. 2021
Dunn .......... 1 Menomonie James M. Peterson. . . ............ 2020
2 Menomonie RodW.Smeltzer. . . .. ............ 2021
Eau Claire. . . .. ... 1 Eau Claire JohnF.Manydeeds. . . ............ 2022
2 Eau Claire Michael Schumacher . ... ...... ... 2020
3 Eau Claire EmilyM.Long. .. ............... 2024
4 Eau Claire JonM.Theisen . ................ 2024
5 Eau Claire SarahHarless . . ................ 2024
Florence, Forest. . .. — Crandon LeonD.Stenz . ... ... .. .. ... 2020



638 | WisconsiN BLUE BOOK 2019-2020

Circuit court judges, April 2, 2019, continued

Term expires

Counties in circuit Branch  Court location Judges July 31
Fonddulac...... 1 Fond du Lac DaleL.English .. ............... 2020
2 Fond du Lac PeterL.Grimm .. ............... 2022
3 Fond du Lac Richard J.Nuss .. ............... 2021
4 Fond du Lac GaryR.Sharpe . ................ 2022
5 Fond du Lac Robert JWirtz. . .. .............. 2023
Grant . ......... 1 Lancaster RobertP.VanDeHey . . ............ 2023
2 Lancaster CraigR.Day . .................. 2021
Green.......... 1 Monroe JimBeer . ... . . .. 2021
2 Monroe ThomasJ.Vale. . . ............... 2021
Green Lake. . ... .. — Green Lake MarkSlate . . . ... ... ... . 2023
lowa........... — Dodgeville Margaret M. Koehler. . . ........... 2022
Iron . .......... — Hurley Patrick JohnMadden . .. ... ....... 2023
Jackson. .. ...... — Black River Falls  Annal.Becker . ................ 2021
Jefferson . . ... ... 1 Jefferson William V. Gruber™2 . . .. ... ... . ... 2019
2 Jefferson William F.Hue' . ................ 2019
3 Jefferson Robert F.Dehring, Jr.. . . .. ......... 2024
4 Jefferson Bennett J. Brantmeier. . . ... ... . ... 2023
Juneau . ........ 1 Mauston Stacy A.Smith. . . ........ .. ..., 2024
2 Mauston PaulS.Curran. .. ............... 2020
Kenosha . . ...... 1 Kenosha David Mark Bastianelli. . . ... ....... 2021
2 Kenosha JasonA.Rossell . .. ...... .. ... ... 2024
3 Kenosha Bruce E.Schroeder. . .. ........... 2020
4 Kenosha Anthony Milisauskas. . . .. ......... 2023
5 Kenosha DavidPWilk. . ................. 2021
6 Kenosha MaryK.Wagner. . .. ............. 2021
7 Kenosha JodiL.Meier. . ................. 2023
8 Kenosha Chad G.Kerkman. . .............. 2021
Kewaunee . . .. ... — Kewaunee KeithA.Mehn. .. ............... 2022
LaCrosse........ 1 La Crosse Ramona A.Gonzalez! . . .. ......... 2019
2 La Crosse Elliott Levine' . . . .. ............. 2019
3 La Crosse ToddBjerke. . .. ............... 2019
4 La Crosse ScottL.Horne' ... .............. 2019
5 La Crosse GloriaDoyle. .. ................ 2021
Lafayette. . . .. ... — Darlington Duane M. Jorgenson. . . . .......... 2021
Langlade. . ... ... — Antigo JohnRhode . .. ................ 2021
Lincoln . . ....... 1 Merrill JayR.Tlusty . . ... . .. 2022
2 Merrill RobertRussell' . .. .............. 2019
Manitowoc. . . . ... 1 Manitowoc MarkR.Rohrer' . . . ... ... ... ... 2019
2 Manitowoc JerilynM.Dietz . . . .............. 2024
3 Manitowoc BobDewane. ... ............... 2023
Marathon. . . .. ... 1 Wausau JillN.Falstad. . .. ............... 2021
2 Wausau GregoryHuber . .. ...... ... ..... 2022
3 Wausau Lamont K. Jacobson . . .. ..... ... .. 2020
4 Wausau Gregory J.Strasser . . . .. ....... ... 2023
5 Wausau MikeMoran . .. ....... .. .. .. ... 2023
Marinette. . . .. ... 1 Marinette DavidG.Miron . .. .............. 2020
2 Marinette James A.Morrison™. . . .. ... ... ... 2019
Marquette . . . . ... — Montello BernardBenBult3 . ... ........... 2019
Menominee, Shawano 1 Shawano JamesR.Habeck . . .............. 2020
2 Shawano William F. Kussel, Jr. . ............. 2024
Milwaukee. . . . ... 1 Milwaukee Maxine AldridgeWhite . . . ......... 2023
2 Wauwatosa JoeDonald. . .......... .. ... ... 2021
3 Milwaukee ClareL.Fiorenza .. .............. 2021
4 Milwaukee Michael J.Hanrahan. . . .. ......... 2023
5 Milwaukee Paul Dedinsky2 . . .. ............. 2020
6 Milwaukee Ellen Brostrom .. ............... 2021
7 Milwaukee Thomas J.McAdams. . . ........... 2020
8 Milwaukee WilliamSosnay . .. .............. 2024



Statistics and Reference: Officials | 639

Circuit court judges, April 2, 2019, continued

Term expires

Counties in circuit Branch  Court location Judges July 31
9 Milwaukee PaulR.Van Grunsven . ............ 2023
10 Milwaukee Michelle AckermanHavas . ......... 2023
1 Milwaukee DaveSwanson'. .. .............. 2019
12 Milwaukee David L. Borowski. . . . ............ 2021
13 Milwaukee MaryTriggiano . . .. ............. 2023
14 Wauwatosa ChristopherR.Foley . . . ........... 2022
15 Wauwatosa JD.Watts. .. ... oL 2021
16 Milwaukee Michael J.Dwyer . . . ............. 2021
17 Milwaukee CarolinaMariaStark . . . ........... 2024
18 Milwaukee PedroColdn. . ................. 2023
19 Milwaukee DennisR.Cimpl. .. .............. 2023
20 Milwaukee JosephWall . .................. 2024
21 Milwaukee CynthiaM.Davis . . .............. 2023
22 Milwaukee Timothy M. Witkowiak. . . ... ....... 2021
23 Milwaukee LindseyGrady. . . ............... 2024
24 Milwaukee Janet Protasiewicz . . .. ........... 2020
25 Milwaukee Stephanie Rothstein. . . .. ......... 2022
26 Milwaukee William Pocan® . .. .............. 2019
27 Milwaukee KevinE.Martens . .. ............. 2020
28 Milwaukee Mark A.Sanders .. .............. 2024
29 Milwaukee Daniel J.Gabler2 . . .. ............ 2020
30 Milwaukee JeffreyA.Conen .. .............. 2021
31 Milwaukee HannahC.Dugan. . .............. 2022
32 Milwaukee Laura GramlingPerez . . . ... ....... 2020
33 Milwaukee CarlAshley. . . ................. 2023
34 Milwaukee GlennH.Yamahiro . . . ............ 2022
35 Milwaukee FrederickC.Rosa . ... ............ 2023
36 Milwaukee Laura Crivello™2 . ... ............ 2019
37 Milwaukee T. ChristopherDee . . . .. .......... 2021
38 Milwaukee Jeffrey AAWagner. . . ............. 2024
39 Milwaukee JaneCarroll . ... ... L L. 2024
40 Milwaukee Andrew JonesZ4 . . .. ... ... ... ... 2019
41 Wauwatosa Audrey Skwierawski®2 . .. ... ... L. 2019
42 Milwaukee David A.Hansher. . .. ............ 2021
43 Milwaukee MarshallB.Murray . . . ............ 2024
44 Wauwatosa GwenConnolly . . . .............. 2022
45 Milwaukee Jean MarieKies . . . .............. 2022
46 Milwaukee DavidFeiss. . . ................. 2021
47 Milwaukee KristyYang. . . ................. 2023
Monroe. . .. ... .. 1 Sparta Todd L. Ziegler'. . .. ... ... .... 2019
2 Sparta MarkL.Goodman . .............. 2022
3 Sparta Rick Radcliffe . .. ............... 2024
Oconto . ........ 1 Oconto MichaelT.Judge . .. ............. 2023
2 Oconto JayN.Conley .. ................ 2022
Oneida ......... 1 Rhinelander Patrick .O'Melia . . .. ............ 2020
2 Rhinelander MichaelH.Bloom. . .. ............ 2024
Outagamie. . .. ... 1 Appleton Mark McGinnis . .. .............. 2023
2 Appleton Nancy J.Krueger . . .. ............ 2020
3 Appleton Mitchell J. Metropulos. . .. ......... 2020
4 Appleton GregoryB.Gill, Jr.. . ... ... oL 2024
5 Appleton Carrie Schneider . . . ............. 2024
6 Appleton Vincent Biskupic . .. ............. 2021
7 Appleton JohnA.DesJardins. . . ............ 2024
Ozaukee . ....... 1 Port Washington PaulV.Malloy . .. ............... 2021
2 Port Washington JoeVoiland®. . .. ............... 2019
3 Port Washington Sandy A.Williams. . ... ........... 2021
Pierce. .. ....... — Ellsworth JoeBoles. .................... 2022
Polk . .......... 1 Balsam Lake DanielJ.Tolan. . .. .............. 2023



640 | WisconsiN BLUE BOOK 2019-2020

Circuit court judges, April 2, 2019, continued

Term expires

Counties in circuit Branch  Court location Judges July 31
2 Balsam Lake JeffAnderson . . . ...... .. ... ..., 2023
Portage. .. ...... 1 Stevens Point ThomasB.Eagon................ 2024
2 Stevens Point RobertJ.Shannon . . . ............ 2022
3 Stevens Point ThomasT.Flugaur . . ............. 2024
Price. . ......... — Phillips KevinG.Klein . .. ............... 2024
Racine. .. ....... 1 Racine Wynne Laufenberg. . .. ...... ... .. 2024
2 Racine Eugene Gasiorkiewicz . ... ........ 2022
3 Racine Maureen Martinez"2 . .. .......... 2019
4 Racine MarkNielsen .. ................ 2022
5 Racine Mike Piontek . .. ............... 2024
6 Racine DavidW.Paulson. .. ............. 2021
7 Racine Jon E. Fredrickson™2. . .. ... ... ..., 2019
8 Racine Faye M.Flancher . ... ............ 2021
9 Racine Robert S.Repischak . . ............ 2024
10 Racine Timothy D.Boyle . . .. ............ 2024
Richland . . ... ... — Richland Center AndrewSharp. . ................ 2024
Rock. .......... 1 Janesville KarlR.Hanson"2. . ... ........... 2019
2 Janesville Derrick A.Grubb® 2. . . ... ... ... ... 2019
3 Janesville Jeffrey S.Kuglitsch. . . .. .......... 2024
4 Janesville Daniel T.Dillon1 .. .............. 2019
5 Janesville Mike Haakenson . .. ............. 2021
6 Janesville JohnM.Wood. . . ............... 2023
7 Janesville BarbaraW.McCrory . . ............ 2024
Rusk........... — Ladysmith StevenP.Anderson . ............. 2022
St.Croix. . . ...... 1 Hudson ScottJ.Nordstrand2. . . . .......... 2020
2 Hudson Edward F.Vlack 1. ... ........... 2019
3 Hudson ScottR.Needham .. ............. 2024
4 Hudson R.MichaelWaterman . ............ 2022
Sauk. .......... 1 Baraboo Michael P. Screnock . . ............ 2022
2 Baraboo Wendy J.N.Klicko . . ............. 2022
3 Baraboo PatBarrett . .. ................. 2024
Sawyer . ........ — Hayward JohnYackel . .................. 2021
Sheboygan. . ... .. 1 Sheboygan L.Edward Stengel . .. ............ 2021
2 Sheboygan KentHoffman. ................. 2023
3 Sheboygan Angela Sutkiewicz . . . ... ... ... 2023
4 Sheboygan RebeccaPersick. . . .............. 2021
5 Sheboygan Daniel J.Borowski . .. ............ 2023
Taylor.......... — Medford AnnKnox-Bauer . ............... 2021
Trempealeau . . ... — Whitehall RianW.Radtke . ................ 2023
Vernon . . ....... — Viroqua DarcyRood . .................. 2023
Vilas. .......... — Eagle River Neal A.Nielsen . . .. ............. 2022
Walworth. . ... ... 1 Elkhorn PhillipA.Koss . . . ...... .. ... ..., 2024
2 Elkhorn Daniel S.Johnson. . .. ............ 2022
3 Elkhorn KristineE.Drettwan . . . . .......... 2021
4 Elkhorn DavidM.Reddy ................ 2022
Washburn . ... ... — Shell Lake Eugene D.Harrington . . .. ......... 2021
Washington . . . . .. 1 West Bend JamesPouros . . ......... ... ..., 2023
2 West Bend James K. Muehlbauer . . .. ......... 2020
3 West Bend ToddMartens . . . ............... 2023
4 West Bend AndrewT.Gonring. . .. ........... 2024
Waukesha . ... ... 1 Waukesha Michael O.Bohren™. . ... .......... 2019
2 Waukesha JenniferDorow . . .. ............. 2024
3 Waukesha Ralph M.Ramirez. . .. ............ 2023
4 Waukesha LloydV.Carter. . ... ... ... .. ... 2023
5 Waukesha Lee Sherman Dreyfus, Jr. . . .. ....... 2020
6 Waukesha Brad Schimel™2. . .. ... ... ..... 2019
7 Waukesha MariaS.Lazar . . . ............... 2021
8 Waukesha Michael P.Maxwell . . . . ........... 2021



Statistics and Reference: Officials | 641

Circuit court judges, April 2, 2019, continued

Term expires

Counties in circuit Branch  Court location Judges July 31
9 Waukesha Michael Aprahamian . . ........... 2021
10 Waukesha Paul Bugenhagen, Jr. ... .......... 2021
11 Waukesha William Domina. . . .............. 2023
12 Waukesha Lauralau. .. ....... ... . ...... 2024
Waupaca. . ...... 1 Waupaca Troy L. Nielsen. . . .. ............. 2023
2 Waupaca VickiTaggatzClussman . . . .. ....... 2020
3 Waupaca Raymond S.Huber. .. ............ 2024
Waushara. . ... ... — Wautoma GuyDutcher. . . ......... ... ..., 2023
Winnebago . .. ... 1 Oshkosh Teresa S.Basiliere. . .. ............ 2024
2 Oshkosh ScottC.Woldt. . . ............... 2023
3 Oshkosh BarbaraHartKey . ............... 2022
4 Oshkosh KarenL.Seifert .. ............... 2024
5 Oshkosh JohnJorgensen. . . .............. 2022
6 Oshkosh Daniel J.Bissett. . . .. ............ 2023
Wood . ......... 1 Wisconsin Rapids Gregory J.Potter . . .. ............ 2020
2 Wisconsin Rapids Nicholas J. Brazeau,Jr. ... ......... 2024
3 Wisconsin Rapids ToddP.Wolf . . ................. 2021

— Means the circuit has only one branch.
1. Reelected on April 2, 2019, for a six-year term to commence on August 1,2019. 2. Appointed by the governor. 3.Chad A.
Hendee was newly elected on April 2, 2019, for a six-year term to commence on August 1,2019. 4. Danielle Shelton was newly
elected on April 2, 2019, for a six-year term to commence on August 1,2019. 5. Steve Cain was newly elected on April 2,2019,

for a six-year term to commence on August 1,2019.

Sources: 2017-2018 Wisconsin Statutes; Wisconsin Elections Commission, department data, April 2019; governor’s
appointment notices; The Third Branch newsletter, Spring/Summer 2018 and previous issues.

Wisconsin county officers: county clerks, April 2019

Clerk Website
Adams . ... .. Cheryl Kroening (R) www.co.adams.wi.us
Ashland. . . ....... ... ... . ... Heather Schutte (D) www.co.ashland.wi.us
Barron. . .. ... .. DeeAnn Cook (R) www.barroncountywi.gov
Bayfield. . . ...... ... .. ... .. . ... Scott S. Fibert (D) www.bayfieldcounty.org
Brown. .. ... ... ... Sandy Juno (R) www.co.brown.wi.us
Buffalo . .. ... ... ... . Roxann Halverson (D) www.buffalocounty.com
Burnett. .. .. ... .. ... ... .. ... .. Wanda Hinrichs (D) www.burnettcounty.com
Calumet .. ......... ... ... .. ... Beth Hauser (R) www.co.calumet.wi.us
Chippewa . . ........ ... .. ... .... Jaclyn Sadler (D) www.co.chippewa.wi.us
Clark. . . ... o Christina Jensen (R) www.co.clark.wi.us
Columbia. . . ........ ... .. L. Susan Moll (R) www.co.columbia.wi.us
Crawford . . ... ... .. ... ... . ... Janet Geisler (R) www.crawfordcountywi.org
Dane .. ... Scott McDonell (D) www.countyofdane.com
Dodge . ..... ... Karen Gibson (R) www.co.dodge.wi.gov
DOOr. . v v Jill Lau (R) www.co.door.wi.gov
Douglas. . . .. ... i Susan Sandvick (D) www.douglascountywi.org
Dunn . ...... .. .. Julie Wathke (D) www.co.dunn.wi.us
EauClaire. . .. ........ ... .. ... .... Janet Loomis (D) www.co.eau-claire.wi.us
Florence . . ... .. ... .. ... .. ... .. Donna Trudell (R) www.florencecountywi.com
Fonddulac..................... Lisa Freiberg (R) www.fdlco.wi.gov
Forest. ... ... ... ... Nora Matuszewski (R) www.co.forest.wi.gov
Grant . . ... Linda Gebhard (R) www.co.grant.wi.gov
Green . . . oo Michael J. Doyle (1) WWwWw.co.green.wi.gov
Greenlake. ... ...... ... .. ... ..., Elizabeth Otto (R) www.co.green-lake.wi.us



642 | WisconsiN BLUE BOOK 2019-2020

Wisconsin county officers: county clerks, April 2019, continued

Clerk Website
lowa. . .o Gregory T. Klusendorf (D)  www.iowacounty.org
Iron . . ... Michael Saari (D) WWW.CO.iron.wi.gov
Jackson. .. ......... ... ... .. .. .. Kyle Deno (D) www.co.jackson.wi.us
Jefferson . .. .. ..o Audrey McGraw (A) www.jeffersoncountywi.gov
Juneau . .. ... Terri Treptow (R) WWW.CO.juneau.wi.gov
Kenosha . . ..................... Mary Kubicki (D) www.co.kenosha.wi.us
Kewaunee . . ... ................. Jamie Annoye (D) www.kewauneeco.org
LaCrosse. .. ..o v it Ginny Dankmeyer (D) www.lacrossecounty.org
Lafayette. . . . ... ... ... ... Carla Jacobson (R) www.co.lafayette.wi.gov
Llanglade. . .. ... ... ... .. ... ... Judy Nagel (D) www.co.langlade.wi.us
Lincoln . . ... ... ... .. .. .. ... .. Christopher Marlowe (R) www.co.lincoln.wi.us
Manitowoc. . . ... ... ... . Jessica Backus (R) WWW.CO.manitowoc.wi.us
Marathon. . .. ................... Nan Kottke (D) www.co.marathon.wi.us
Marinette. . . ... ... . ... . ... . .. ... Kathy Brandt (R) www.marinettecounty.com
Marquette . . . ... ... .. . .. Gary L. Sorensen (R) www.co.marquette.wi.us
Menominee . . .. ... ... ... ... ... Sarah Lyons (D) WWW.Cco.menominee.wi.us
Milwaukee. . . ... ... .. L oL George L. Christenson (D) https://county.milwaukee.gov
MONIoe. . . v v it e e e e e Shelley Bohl (R) WWW.CO.MONroe.wi.us
(@ el o1 (o J Kim Pytleski (R) WWW.C0.0CcoNnto.wi.us
oneida . . .o oo v it Tracy Hartman (R) www.co.oneida.wi.gov
Outagamie. . .. ....... ... .. Lori J. O'Bright (R) www.outagamie.org
Ozaukee . . .. ..o v it Julianne Winkelhorst (R) www.co.ozaukee.wi.us
Pepin . . ... .. . Audrey Bauer (R) WWW.CO.pepin.wi.us
Pierce. . ... .. . . . ... ... Jamie Feuerhelm (1) WWWw.co.pierce.wi.us
Polk . ... .. Sharon Jorgenson (R) www.co.polk.wi.us
Portage. ... ... ... . ... L ... Shirley Simonis (D) Www.co.portage.wi.us
Price. . ... ... .. Jean Gottwald (D) WWW.CO.price.wi.us
Racine. .. ...... ... ... ... .. .. Wendy Christensen (R) https://racinecounty.com
Richland . ... ... ... ... .. ....... Victor V. Vlasak (R) www.co.richland.wi.us
Rock. .. ... .. Lisa Tollefson (D) www.co.rock.wi.us
Rusk. ... ... ... .. . . . . Loren Beebe (D) www.ruskcounty.org
SLCIOIX. « v v e e Cindy Campbell (D) WWW.SCCWi.gov
Sauk. . .o Rebecca Evert (R) www.co.sauk.wi.us
SAWYET « ot Carol Williamson (R) www.sawyercountygov.org
Shawano. ... ................... Pamela Schmidt (R) www.co.shawano.wi.us
Sheboygan. . . ......... ... .. ... .. Jon Dolson (R) www.sheboygancounty.com
Taylor. ..o Andria Farrand (R) www.co.taylor.wi.us
Trempealeau . ................... Paul L. Syverson (D) www.tremplocounty.com
Vernon . . ... ... .. Ronald Hoff (R) www.vernoncounty.org
Vilas. . ........ . ... ... ... ... David R. Alleman (R) www.vilascountywi.gov
Walworth. . .. ......... ... ... . ... Kimberly Bushey (R) www.co.walworth.wi.us
Washburn . .. ........ ... ... .. ... Lolita Olson (R) www.co.washburn.wi.us
Washington . . . ... ... ... ... oL, Ashley Reichert (R) www.co.washington.wi.us
Waukesha .. ...... .. ... ... .. ..., Meg Wartman (R) www.waukeshacounty.gov
Waupaca. . .. oot Jill Lodewegen (R) WWW.CO.Waupaca.wi.us
Waushara. . . .. ... ... Megan Kapp (R) www.co.waushara.wi.us
Winnebago . .. ......... ... .. ..., Susan Ertmer (R) www.co.winnebago.wi.us
Wood......................... Trent Miner (R) www.co.wood.wi.us

Note: County clerks are elected at the general election for four-year terms.
A-Appointed; D-Democrat; I-Independent; R-Republican.

Source: Data collected from county clerks by Wisconsin Legislative Reference Bureau, April 2019.



Statistics and Reference: Officials | 643

Wisconsin county officers: county board chair; executive (or
alternative); treasurer, April 2019

County board chair
(# of supervisors)

Executive, administrator,

administrative coordinator

Treasurer

Adams . ...... John West (20)

Ashland. . .. ... Pete Russo (21)

Barron. . ...... Louie Okey (29)

Bayfield. . .. ... Dennis M. Pocernich (13)
Brown. ....... Patrick Moynihan, Jr. (26)
Buffalo . ... ... Mary Anne McMillan Urell (14)
Burnett. ...... Donald Taylor (21)
Calumet ... ... Alice Connors (21)
Chippewa . . ... Leigh Darrow (15)

Clark. . . ...... Wayne Hendrickson (29)
Columbia. . . ... Vern Gove (28)
Crawford . . . ... Tom Cornford (17)

Dane ........ Sharon Corrigan (37)
Dodge ....... Russell Kottke (33)
Door. . ....... David Lienau (21)
Douglas. . . .. .. Mark Liebaert (21)
Dunn ........ David Bartlett (29)

Eau Claire. . . . . . Nick Smiar (29)

Florence . ... .. Jeanette Bomberg (12)
Fond du Lac . . . . Martin F. Farrell (25)
Forest........ Tom Tallier (21)

Grant .. ...... Robert C. Keeney (17)
Green........ Arthur F. Carter (31)
Green Lake. . . .. Harley Reabe (19)
lowa......... John M. Meyers (21)
Iron ......... Joe Pinardi (15)

Jackson. . ... .. Ray Ransom (19)
Jefferson . . .. .. James Schroeder (30)
Juneau .. ... .. Alan K. Peterson (21)
Kenosha . ... .. Daniel C. Esposito (23)
Kewaunee . . . . . Robert A. Weidner (20)
LaCrosse. ... .. Tara Johnson (29)
Lafayette . . . . . . Jack Sauer (16)
Langlade . . .. .. David Solin (21)

Lincoln . .. .... Robert Lee (22)
Manitowoc. . . . . Jim Brey (25)

Marathon. . . . .. Kurt Gibbs (38)
Marinette. . . . . . Mark Anderson (30)
Marquette . . . . . Robert C. Miller (17)
Menominee . . . . Elizabeth Moses (7)
Milwaukee . . . . . Theodore Lipscomb, Sr. (18)
Monroe. . ... .. Pete Peterson (16)
Oconto . . ..... Paul Bednarik (31)
Oneida . . ..... David Hintz (21)
Outagamie. . . . . Jeff Nooyen (36)
Ozaukee . .. ... Lee Schlenvogt (26)
Pepin . ....... Steven L. Anderson (12)
Pierce. ... .... Jeff Holst (17)

Polk ......... Dean Johansen (15)
Portage. . ... .. Allen Haga, Jr. (25)

Price. . . ...... Robert Kopisch (13)
Racine. . ... ... Russell Clark (21)
Richland . .. ... Jeanetta Kirkpatrick (21)
Rock......... J. Russell Podzilni (29)
Rusk......... David Willingham (19)

St.Croix. . . .. .. Roger Larson (19)

Casey Bradley (AC)
Jeff Beirl (CA)

Jeff French (CA)

Mark Abeles-Allison (CA)
Troy Streckenbach (CE)
Sonya Hansen (AC)
Nathan Ehalt (CA)
Todd Romenesko (CA)
Randy Scholz (CA)
Christina M. Jensen (AC)
Susan Moll (AC)

Dan McWilliams (AC)
Joe Parisi (CE)

Jim Mielke (CA)

Ken Pabich (CA)

Ann Doucette (CA)
Paul R. Miller (CM)
Kathryn Schauf (CA)
Donna Trudell (AC)
Allen J. Buechel (CE)
Nora Matuszewski (AC)
Linda Gebhard (AC)
Michael J. Doyle (AC)
Catherine Schmit (CA)
Larry Bierke (CA)
Michael Saari (AC)
Kyle Deno (AC)

Ben Wehmeier (CA)
None

Jim Kreuser (CE)

Scott Feldt (CA)

Steve O'Malley (CA)
Jack Sauer (AC)

Robin J. Stowe (CC)
Jason Hake (AC)

Bob Ziegelbauer (CE)
Brad Karger (CA)

John Lefebvre (CA)
Gary Sorensen (AC)
Jeremy Weso (AC)
Chris Abele (CE)

Tina Osterberg (CA)
Kevin Hamann (AC)
Lisa Charbarneau (AC)
Tom Nelson (CE)

Jason Dzwinel (CA)
Pamela Hansen (AC)
Jason Matthys (AC)
Nick Osborne (CA)
Chris Holman (CE)
Nicholas Trimner (CA)
Jonathan Delagrave (CE)
Victor V. Vlasak (AC)
Joshua Smith (CA)
Andy Albarado (AC)
Patrick Thompson (CA)

Jani Zander (D)
Tracey Hoglund (D)
Yvonne Ritchie (R)
Dan Anderson (D)
Paul Zeller (R)

Tina Anibas (R)
Judith Dykstra (R)
Mike Schlaak (R)
Patricia Schimmel (D)
Mary J. Domanico (R)
Deborah A. Raimer (R)
Deanne Lutz (D)
Adam Gallagher (D)
Patti Hilker (R)

Jay Zahn (R)

Carol Jones (D)

Doris Meyer (R)
Glenda J. Lyons (D)
Donna Liebergen (R)
Brenda A. Schneider (R)
Christy Conley (D)
Carrie Eastlick (R)
Sherri Hawkins (R)
Amanda R.Toney (R)
Connie Johnson (D)
Clara Maki (D)

Jo Anne Forsting (D)
John E. Jensen (R)
Denise Giebel (R)
Teri Jacobson (D)
Michelle Dax (R)
Amy Twitchell (D)
Becky Taylor (R)
Tammy Wilhelm (D)
Diana Petruzates (R)
Amy Kocian (R)
Audrey Jensen (R)
Bev A. Noffke (R)
Diana Campbell (R)
Louise Madosh (D)
David Cullen (D)
Debra Carney (R)
Tanya Peterson (R)
Kristina Ostermann (D)
Trenten Woelfel (R)
Joshua Morrison (R)
Patricia Scharr (R)
Kathy Fuchs (R)
Amanda Nissen (D)
Pamela Przybelski (D)
Lynn Neeck (D)

Jane Nikolai (R)

Julie Keller (R)
Michelle Roettger (D)
Verna Nielsen (R)
Denise Anderson (R)



644 | WisconsiN BLUE BOOK 2019-2020

Wisconsin county officers: county board chair; executive (or
alternative); treasurer, April 2019, continued

County board chair
(# of supervisors)

Executive, administrator,
administrative coordinator

Treasurer

Sauk. ........ Peter Vedro (31)
Sawyer . . ..... Tweed Shuman (15)
Shawano . . . ... Jerry Erdmann (27)
Sheboygan. . . . . Thomas Wegner (25)
Taylor........ Jim Metz (17)
Trempealeau . . . Timothy Zeglin (17)
Vernon . .. .... Dennis Brault (29)
Vilas. . ....... Ronald De Bruyne (21)
Walworth. . . . .. Nancy Russell (11)
Washburn . . ... Thomas Mackie (21)
Washington . . . . Donald Kriefall (26)
Waukesha . . . .. Paul Decker (25)
Waupaca. . . ... Dick Koeppen (27)
Waushara. . . . .. Donna Kalata (11)
Winnebago . . .. Shiloh Ramos (36)
Wood . ....... Douglas Machon (19)

Alene Kleczek Bolin (AC)

Thomas Hoff (CA)
Brent Miller (AC)
Adam Payne (CA)
Marie Koerner (AC)

Paul L. Syverson (AC)

Ronald Hoff (AC)

David R. Alleman (AC)

David Bretl (CA)
Lolita Olson (AC)

Joshua Schoemann (CA)

Paul Farrow (CE)

Amanda Welch (AC)

Robert Sivick (CA)
Mark Harris (CE)

Douglas Machon (AC)

Elizabeth Geoghegan (R)
Dianne Ince (R)

Debra Wallace (R)

Laura Henning-Lorenz (D)
Sarah Holtz (R)

Laurie Halama (D)
Rachel Hanson (R)

Jerri Radtke (R)

Valerie Etzel (R)

Nicole Tims (R)

Jane Merten (R)

Pamela Reeves (R)

Mark Sether (R)

Elaine Wedell (R)

Mary Krueger (R)
Heather Gehrt (D)

Note: The county board is composed of supervisors who are elected at the nonpartisan spring election for two-year terms (but
Milwaukee supervisors elected before 2016 were elected for four-year terms). The county board elects one of its members to
be its chair. County executives are elected at the nonpartisan spring election for four-year terms. In lieu of electing a county
executive, a county can choose to appoint a county administrator or to designate a county official to serve as the county’s

administrative coordinator. Treasurers are elected at the general election for four-year terms.

A-appointed to fill a vacancy; AC-administrative coordinator; CA-county administrator; CC-corporation counsel; CE-county
executive; CM-county manager; D-Democrat; R-Republican.

Source: Data collected from county clerks by Wisconsin Legislative Reference Bureau, April 2019.

Wisconsin county officers: clerk of circuit court; register of

deeds; surveyor, April 2019

Clerk of circuit court Register of deeds Surveyor'
Adams . ........ Lori L. Banovec (D) Jodi Helgeson (R) Jerol Smart
Ashland. . ... .... Sandra Paitl (D) Karen Miller (D) Patrick McKuen
Barron. .. ....... Sharon Millermon (R) Margo Katterhagen (R) Mark Netterlund
Bayfield. . . ... ... Kay L. Cederberg (D) Denise Tarasewicz (D) Patrick McKuen
Brown. ......... John A.Vander Leest (R) Cheryl Berken (R) Terry Van Hout
Buffalo .. ....... Roselle Schlosser (R) Carol Burmeister (D) Joe Nelsen
Burnett......... Jacqueline O. Baasch (D) Jeanine Chell (D) Jason Towne
Calumet . ....... Connie Daun (R) Tamara Alten (R) Bradley Buechel
Chippewa . ...... Karen Hepfler (D) Marge L. Geissler (R) Sam Wenz
Clark. . . ........ Heather Bravener (D) Peggy L. Walter (R) Wade Pettit
Columbia. . ... ... Susan Raimer (R) Karen A. Manske (R) Jim Grothman
Crawford . . ... ... Donna Steiner (D) Melissa Nagel (D) Rich Marks
Dane . ......... Carlo Esqueda (D) Kristi Chlebowski (D) Dan Frick
Dodge ......... Lynn Hron (R) Chris Planasch (R) Vacant
Door. . ......... Connie DeFere (R) Carey Petersilka (R) None
Douglas. . . ... ... Michele L. Wick (D) Tracy Middleton (D) Matt Johnson
Dunn . ......... Katie Schalley (R) Heather Kuhn (D) Thomas Carlson
EauClaire. . ... ... Susan Schaffer (D) Kathryn A. Christenson (D) Dean Roth
Florence . ....... Tanya Neuens (R) Laurie J. Boren (R) None
Fonddulac...... Ramona Geib (R) James M. Krebs (R) Peter Kuen
Forest. ......... Penny Carter (D) Cortney Britten Cleereman (D) None



Statistics and Reference: Officials | 645

Wisconsin county officers: clerk of circuit court; register of
deeds; surveyor, April 2019, continued

Clerk of circuit court Register of deeds Surveyor!
Grant . ......... Tina McDonald (R) Marilyn Pierce (R) Jay P. Adams
Green.......... Barbara Miller (R) Cynthia Meudt (R) None
Green Lake. . .. ... Amy Thoma (R) Sarah Guenther (R) Don Lenz
lowa........... Lia Leahy (R) Dixie L. Edge (D) Don Lenz
Iron ........... Karen Ransanici (D) Daniel Soine (D) Todd Maki
Jackson. . ....... Jan Moennig (D) Shari Marg (D) Ethan Remus
Jefferson . .. ... .. Cindy Hamre Incha (R) Staci M. Hoffman (R) Jim Morrow
Juneau . ........ Patty Schluter (R) Stacy Havill (R) Gary Dechant
Kenosha . ....... Rebecca Matoska-Mentink (D) JoEllyn M. Storz (D) Robert W. Merry
Kewaunee . . .. ... Rebecca Deterville (D) Germaine Bertrand (D) Kip Inman
LaCrosse. . ...... Pamela Radtke (R) Cheryl McBride (R) Bryan Meyer
Lafayette. . . .. ... Trisha Rowe (R) Joseph G. Boll (R) Aaron Austin
Langlade. . ... ... Marilyn Baraniak (D) Chet Haatvedt (D) David Tlusty
Lincoln . ........ Marie Peterson (D) Sarah Koss (R) Anthony Dallman
Manitowoc. . . . ... Lynn Zigmunt (D) Kristi L. Tuesburg (R) None
Marathon. . ... ... Shirley Lang (R) Dean Stratz (R) Dave Decker
Marinette. . ... ... Sheila M. Dudka (R) Renee Miller (R) None
Marquette . . . . ... Shari Rudolph (R) Bette Krueger (R) Jerry Smart
Menominee . . . . .. Pamela Frechette (D) Louise Madosh (D) None
Milwaukee . . . . ... John Barrett (D) Connie Cobb Madsen Robert W. Merry
Monroe. . . ... ... Shirley Chapiewsky (R) Deb Brandt (R) Gary Dechant
Oconto . . ....... Michael C. Hodkiewicz (R) Annette Behringer (R) Brian Gross
Oneida . ........ Brenda Behrle (R) Kyle Franson (R) None
Outagamie. . .. ... Barb Bocik (R) Sarah R.Van Camp (R) David Yurk
Ozaukee . ....... Mary Lou Mueller (R) Ronald A. Voigt (R) None
Pepin . ......... Audrey Lieffring (R) Monica J. Bauer (R) Cedar Corporation
Pierce. ......... Kerry Feuerhelm (R) Julie Hines (D) James Filkins
Polk ........... Joanne Ritten (R) Sally Spanel (D) Steve Geiger
Portage. .. ...... Lisa M. Roth (D) Cynthia Wisinski (D) Thomas Trzinski
Price. . ......... Penny Huck (D) Judith Chizek (D) Alfred Schneider
Racine. .. ....... Samuel A. Christensen (R) Vacant None
Richland . ... .... Stacy Kleist (R) Susan Triggs (R) Todd Rummler
Rock........... Jackie Gackstatter (D) Sandy Disrud (D) Brad Heuer
Rusk........... Lori Gorsegner (R) Carol Johnson (D) None
St.Croix. . . ...... Kristi Severson (R) Beth Pabst (D) Brian Halling
Sauk. . ......... Carrie Wastlick (A) Brent Bailey (R) Patrick Dederich
Sawyer . . ....... Marge Kelsey (R) Paula Chisser (R) Dan Pleoger
Shawano........ Susan M. Krueger (R) Amy Dillenburg (R) David Yurk
Sheboygan. . .. ... Melody Lorge (1) Ellen Schleicher (D) Jeremy Hildebrand
Taylor.......... Rose Thums (R) Sara Nuernberger (D) Robert Meyer
Trempealeau . . ... Michelle Weisenberger (D) Rose Ottum (D) Joe Nelson
Vernon . ........ Sheila Olson (R) Dawn Nemec (R) Laurence Johns
Vilas. . ......... Beth Soltow (R) Christine Walker (R) Thomas Boettcher (R)
Walworth. . . ... .. Kristina Secord (R) Donna Pruess (R) Robert W. Merry
Washburn . ... ... Shannon Anderson (A) Renee Bell (R) Lucas Meier
Washington . . . . .. Theresa Russell (R) Sharon Martin (R) Scott Schmidt
Waukesha . . ... .. Gina Colletti (R) James Behrend (R) Robert W. Merry
Waupaca. ....... Terrie Tews-Liebe (R) Michael Mazemke (R) Joseph Glodowski
Waushara. . . ... .. Melissa Zamzow (R) Heather Schwersenska (R) Jerry Smart
Winnebago . .. ... Melissa Pingel (R) Natalie Strohmeyer (R) None
Wood . ......... Cindy Joosten (R) Tiffany Ringer (R) Kevin Boyer

Note: Clerks of circuit court, registers of deeds, and surveyors are elected at the general election for four-year terms. In lieu of
electing a surveyor, a county can choose to appoint one.

A-Appointed to fill a vacancy; D-Democrat; I-Independent; R-Republican.
1. Surveyors are appointed unless party designation is shown.
Source: Data collected from county clerks by Wisconsin Legislative Reference Bureau, April 2019.



646 | WisconsiN BLUE BOOK 2019-2020

Wisconsin county officers: district attorney; sheriff; coroner (or

alternative), April 2019

District attorney

Sheriff

Coroner/medical examiner

Adams . ........ Tania M. Bonnett (I)
Ashland. .. ...... David Meany (1)
Barron. .. ....... Brian Wright (R)
Bayfield. . ... .... Kimberly Lawton (D)
Brown. ......... David L. Lasee (R)
Buffalo .. ....... Tom Bilski (R)
Burnett......... Joseph Schieffer (R)
Calumet ........ Nathan F. Haberman (R)
Chippewa . ...... Wade C. Newell (R)
Clark. . . ........ Kerra Stumbris (D)
Columbia. . ... ... Brenda Yaskal (D)
Crawford . . ... ... Timothy Baxter (D)
Dane . ......... Ismael R. Ozanne (D)
Dodge ......... Kurt Klomberg (R)
Door. . ......... Colleen Nordin (R)
Douglas. . ... .... Mark Fruehauf (D)
Dunn .......... Andrea Nodolf (R)
EauClaire. . . .. ... Gary King (D)
Florence . ....... Doug Drexler (D)
Fonddulac...... Eric Toney (R)
Forest.......... Charles Simono (D)
Grant . ......... Lisa Riniker (R)
Green.......... Craig Nolen (R)

Green Lake. . .. ... Andrew Christenson (R)
lowa........... Matthew Allen (D)
Iron . .......... Matthew Tingstad (D)
Jackson. ... ..... Daniel Diehn (A)
Jefferson . .. ... .. Susan V. Happ (D)
Juneau . ... ... .. Kenneth Hamm (R)
Kenosha . ....... Michael Graveley (D)
Kewaunee . . .. ... Andrew Naze (D)
LaCrosse. . ...... Tim Gruenke (D)
Lafayette. . ... ... Jenna Gill (R)
Langlade. . ... ... Elizabeth R. Gebert (R)
Lincoln .. ....... Galen Bayne-Allison (D)
Manitowoc. . . . ... Jacalyn LaBre (R)
Marathon. . . .. ... Theresa Wetzsteon (D)
Marinette. . . .. ... DeShea D. Morrow (R)
Marquette . . .. ... Brian Juech (1)
Menominee'. . . . .. Gregory Parker (R)
Milwaukee . . . . ... John T. Chisholm (D)
Monroe. . .. ..... Kevin Croninger (R)
Oconto . ........ Ed Burke (R)

Oneida . ........ Michael Schiek (R)
Outagamie. . .. ... Melinda Tempelis (R)
Ozaukee . ....... Adam Y. Gerol (R)
Pepin . ......... Jon D. Seifert (R)
Pierce. .. ....... Sean Froelich (D)

Polk ........... Jeffrey L. Kemp (R)
Portage. . ....... Louis J. Molepske, Jr. (D)
Price. . ......... Mark Fuhr (D)

Racine. .. ....... Patricia J. Hanson (R)
Richland . . ... ... Jennifer M. Harper (R)
Rock. . ......... David J. O'Leary (D)
Rusk........... Annette Barna (D)
St.Croix. . . ... ... Michael Nieskes (R)
Sauk........... Kevin R. Calkins (1)

Sawyer . . ....... Bruce R. Poquette (R)

Brent R. York (R)
Mick Brennan (D)
Chris Fitzgerald (D)
Paul Susienka (D)
Todd J. Delain (R)
Mike Schmidtknecht (R)
Tracy Finch (1)

Mark Wiegert (R)
James L. Kowalczyk (D)
Scott Haines (R)
Roger Brandner (R)
Dale McCullick (D)
David J. Mahoney (D)
Dale J. Schmidt (R)
Tammy Sternard (D)
Thomas Dalbec (D)
Kevin Bygd (R)

Ron D. Cramer (R)
Dan Miller (R)

Ryan F. Waldschmidt (R)
John Dennee (R)
Nate Dreckman (R)
Jeff Skatrud (D)

Mark Podoll (R)
Steven R. Michek (R)
Paul Samardich (D)
Duane Waldera (D)
Paul Milbrath (R)
Brent Oleson (R)
David Beth (R)
Matthew Joski (R)
Jeff Wolf (R)
Reginald Gill (R)
Mark Westen (R)

Ken Schneider (R)
Daniel Hartwig (R)
Scott Parks (R)

Jerry Sauve (R)
Joseph Konrath (R)
Rebecca Smith (D)
Earnell R. Lucas (D)
Wesley D. Revels (R)
Todd Skarban (R)
Grady Hartman (R)
Clint C. Kriewaldt (R)
James G. Johnson (R)
Joel D. Wener (R)
Nancy Hove (D)
Brent A. Waak (R)
Michael Lukas (D)
Brian Schmidt (R)
Christopher Schmaling (R)
James Bindl (R)

Troy Knudson (D)
Jeffery Wallace (R)
Scott Knudson (R)
Chip Meister (R)
Doug Mrotek (R)

Marilyn Rogers (ME)
Barbara Beeksma (R)
Nate Dunston (ME)
Thomas Renz (D)
Vincent Tranchida (ME)
Cindy Giese (R)

Mike Maloney (ME)
Michael Klaeser (ME)
Ronald Patten (D)
Richard J. Schleifer (R)
Angela Hinze (ME)

Joe Morovits (D)
Vincent Tranchida (ME)
Patrick Schoebel (ME)
Vincent Tranchida (ME)
Darrell Witt (ME)
Marcie Rosas (ME)
Marcie Rosas (ME)

Jeff Rickaby (R)

Adam Covach (ME)
Crystal Schaub (ME)
Phyllis Fuerstenberg (R)
Monica Hack (D)

John Willett (A)
Wendell F. Hamlin (R)
Diane Simonich (D)
Karla Wood (D)

Nichol Tesch (ME)
Myron Oestreich (ME)
Patrice Hall (ME)

Rory Groessl (D)

Tim Candahl (ME)
Linda Gebhardt (D)
Larry Shadick (R)

Paul Proulx (R)

Curtis Green (D)
Jessica Blahnik (ME)
Kalynn Van Ermen (ME)
Thomas Wastart Il (R)
Patrick Roberts (ME)
Brian L. Peterson (ME)
Robert Smith (ME)
Vincent Tranchida (ME)
Crystal Schaub (ME)
Douglas A. Bartelt (R)
Timothy J. Deppisch (R)
Joan Huppert (R)

John Worsing (ME)
John Dinnies (ME)
Scott W. Rifleman (ME)
James Dalbesio, Il (D)
Michael Payne (ME)
James C. Rossing (1)
Vincent Tranchida (ME)
Jim Rassbach (ME)
Patty Schachtner (ME)
Greg L. Hahn (R)

John Froemel (R)



Wisconsin county officers: district
alternative), April 2019, continued

Statistics and Reference: Officials | 647

attorney; sheriff; coroner (or

Coroner/medical examiner

District attorney Sheriff
Shawano! .. ... .. Gregory Parker (R)
Sheboygan. . .. ... Joel Urmanski (R)
Taylor.......... Kristi Tlusty (D)
Trempealeau . . ... John Sacia (D)
Vernon .. ....... Timothy Gaskell (R)
Vilas. . ......... Martha Milanowski (R)
Walworth. . . ... .. Zeke Wiedenfeld (R)
Washburn . ... ... Angeline E. Winton (D)
Washington . . . . .. Mark Bensen (R) Martin
Waukesha . ... ... Susan L. Opper (R)
Waupaca. . ...... Veronica Isherwood (R)
Waushara. . ... ... Steven P. Anderson (R)
Winnebago ... ... Christian Gossett (R)
Wood.......... Craig Lambert (R)

Adam Bieber (R)
Cory Roeseler (R)
Larry Woebbeking (R)
Brett Semingson (D)
John B. Spears (R)
Joseph A. Fath (R)
Kurt Picknell (R)
Dennis Stuart (R)

Eric J. Severson (R)
Timothy R. Wilz (R)
Walter Zuehlke (R)
John Matz (R)
Shawn Becker (R)

Brian Westfahl (R)
David Leffin (ME)
Scott Perrin (ME)
Bonnie Kindschy (D)
Betty Nigh (R)

Crystal Schaub (ME)
Lynda Biedrzycki (ME)
Angela Pank (A)
Lynda Biedrzycki (ME)
Lynda Biedrzycki (ME)
Barry Tomaras (ME)
Amanda Thoma (ME)
Barry Busby (R)

Scott Brehm (R)

Schulteis (R)

Note: District attorneys, sheriffs, and coroners are elected at the general election for four-year terms. In lieu of electing a

coroner, a county can choose to appoint a medical examiner.

A-Appointed to fill a vacancy; D-Democrat; I-Independent; ME-medical examiner; R-Republican.
1. Menominee and Shawano counties comprise a single prosecutorial unit, served by a single district attorney.
Source: Data collected from county clerks by Wisconsin Legislative Reference Bureau, April 25,2019.

Tribal chairs and contact information, April 2019

Tribe and chair

Contact information

Bad River Band of Lake Superior Chippewa. . . . . . ..
Mike Wiggins, Jr. (chair)

Forest County Potawatomi
Ned Daniels, Jr. (chair)

Ho-Chunk Nation
Marlon White Eagle (president)

Lac Courte Oreilles Band of Lake Superior Chippewa . .

Louis Taylor, Sr. (chair)

Lac du Flambeau Band of Lake Superior Chippewa. . . .

Joseph Wildcat, Sr. (president)

Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin
Douglas Cox (chair)

Oneida Nation
Tehassi Hill (chair)

Red Cliff Band of Lake Superior Chippewa
Richard Peterson (chair)

St. Croix Chippewa Indians of Wisconsin
Lewis Taylor (chair)

Sokaogon Chippewa Community
Garland McGeshick (chair)

Stockbridge-Munsee Band of Mohican Indians
Shannon Holsey (president)

. P.O.Box 39, Odanah 54861-0039
715-682-7111; www.badriver-nsn.gov

. P.O.Box 340, Crandon 54520-0346
715-478-7200; www.fcpotawatomi.com

. P.O.Box 667, Black River Falls 54615-0667

715-284-9343; www.ho-chunknation.com

13394 W. Trepania Road, Hayward 54843-2186

715-634-8934; www.Icotribe.com

P.O.Box 67, Lac du Flambeau 54538-0067

715-588-3303; www.ldftribe.com

. PO.Box 910, Keshena 54135-0910
715-799-5114; www.menominee-nsn.gov

. P.O.Box 365, Oneida 54155-0365
920-869-4380; www.oneida-nsn.gov

. 88455 Pike Road, Bayfield 54814-0529
715-779-3700; www.redcliff-nsn.gov

. 24663 Angeline Avenue, Webster 54893-9246
715-349-2195; www.stcciw.com

. 3051 Sand Lake Road, Crandon 54520-8815
715-478-7500; www.sokaogonchippewa.com

. P.O.Box 70, Bowler 54416-9801
715-793-4111; www.mohican.com

Sources: Wisconsin State Tribal Relations Initiative, http://witribes.wi.gov [April 2019] and individual tribal websites.



648 | WisconsiN BLUE BOOK 2019-2020

Wisconsin full-time equivalent state government positions

Number of
Type of funding positions’
General PUIPOSE FEVENUE. . . o . v o vttt et e e e e e e e 35,349
Programrevenue. . . . .. ... 19,452
Federal appropriations . . . . .. . . 10,586
Segregated funds . . . . .. e 5,208
Total. . . .. e 70,596

1. Positions authorized by the legislature or under procedures authorized by the legislature as of June 30, 2018. Includes all
branches of state government and the UW System.

Source: Wisconsin Department of Administration, Division of Executive Budget and Finance, departmental data.

Wisconsin executive branch employees

Number of
Status employees’
Permanent. . . . .. e e e 29,354
Unclassified . . . . .. e 1,145
Limited term. . . . e 3,531
Project . o 128
Seasonal . . .. 7
Elected . . . . 76
Total. . . . ... 34,241

1. Employees working on a full-time or part-time basis for the executive branch only.
Source: Wisconsin Department of Administration, Division of Executive Budget and Finance, departmental data.

Wisconsin state and local government employment and
payrolls, March, 2017

Number of employees

Full-time  Total payroll

Function Full-time  Part-time equivalent! ($1,000)
Airand water transport. . . ... ... .. L. 397 51 418 2,113
Corrections . . ....... .. ... i 12,638 1,126 13,345 61,373
Education .. ....... .. .. ... .. .. L. 131,533 98,187 169,282 761,831

Elementary and secondary .. ............ 96,343 45,250 119,630 502,716

Higher education institutions. . . .. ... ..... 34,322 52,622 48,566 253,853

Other........ ... .. .. ... .. .. ... ... 868 315 1,086 5,262
Fireprotection . ... ....... ... .. ... ... 4,310 5,672 4,999 29,175
Government administration (including courts) . . . 14,733 14,010 17,291 85,360
Healthand hospitals. . .. ................ 9,456 3,531 11,668 53,167
Highways. . .. ... ... ... .. .. ... ... 9,520 1,558 9,957 47,903
Housing and community development. . . ... .. 943 374 1,050 4,654
Libraries . . ...... .. .. .. .. oo 1,612 3,384 3,090 10,218
Naturalresources. . .. .................. 2,897 1,339 3,357 15,021
Parks and recreation. . .. ................ 2,376 2,968 3,182 12,272
Police protection. . . . .. ... ... .. .. ..... 15,131 2,911 15,989 91,889
Public welfare and social insurance administration 12,634 3,880 15,054 61,748
Sewerage. . ... 1,772 731 1,841 9,516
Solid waste management. . . .. ............ 1,338 927 1,444 6,399

Transit. . . ... 1,874 148 1,961 7,903



Statistics and Reference: Officials | 649

Wisconsin state and local government employment and
payrolls, March, 2017, continued

Number of employees

Full-time Total payroll

Function Full-time  Part-time equivalent! ($1,000)
Utilities (electric and water supply). . . . . ... ... 2,257 325 2,339 11,836
Other . ... .., 7,528 4,045 8,448 41,313
Total. . . ... ... .. 232,949 145,167 284,715 1,313,689

1. Full-time equivalent (FTE) is a derived statistic that provides an estimate of a government’s total full-time employment by
converting part-time employees to a full-time amount.

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, “2017 Government Employment and Payroll Tables,” https://www.census.gov/data/tables/2017/
econ/apes/annual-apes.html [March 14, 2019].

Wisconsin state and local government employment and
payrolls

Employees (full-time equivalents) Monthly payroll ($1,000)
State Local Total State Local Total
2007. . i 68,714 212,931 281,645 295,616 788,590 1,084,207
2008. ... 69,019 214,332 283,351 308,878 813,054 1,121,932
2009. ... 70,457 222,214 292,671 322,316 846,922 1,169,238
2010, ..o 72,428 213,888 286,316 326,643 862,129 1,188,772
2010, . 70,891 212,677 283,568 328,658 878,908 1,207,566
2012, .o 70,851 212,013 282,864 323,080 876,466 1,199,547
2013, . 72,347 202,047 274,394 333,207 863,610 1,196,818
2014, . oo 72,551 208,108 280,659 344,334 884,405 1,228,738
2015, . 74,383 211,442 285,825 357,334 901,925 1,259,259
2016, . v 72,676 212,640 285316 356,014 926,005 1,282,019
2017, o 72,899 211,816 284,715 362,633 951,056 1,313,689

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, “2017 Government Employment & Payroll Tables” and previous years, at: https://www.census.
gov/data/tables/2017/econ/apes/annual-apes.html [March 14, 2019].

Wisconsin state classified service profile, 2016

Category Number  Percent
Permanent classified employees . . . . ... ... ... ... 29,410 100.0
Persons with disabilities!. . . . . . . ... .. ... 1,353 46
WOMEN. . . . e 14,966 50.9
Racial/ ethnicminorities . . . . . . . ... . .. 3,729 12.7
Black. . . . 1,937 6.6
Hispanic. . . . ..o e 815 2.8
ASiaN . . 803 2.7
AmericanIndian. . .. ... e 174 0.6

Note: Data excludes unclassified, temporary, judicial, and legislative employees and employees in the UW System. Data may
not be comparable to prior Blue Book tables.

1. Includes persons with severe disabilities. Disabilities are voluntarily self-reported.

Source: Wisconsin Department of Administration, Division of Personnel Management, State of Wisconsin Classified Workforce &
Affirmative Action Report: Fiscal Years 2015 and 2016.



	Wisconsin officials and employees
	State officers appointed by the governor, May 15, 2019
	Circuit court judges, April 2, 2019
	Wisconsin county officers: county clerks, April 2019
	Wisconsin county officers: county board chair; executive (or alternative); treasurer, April 2019
	Wisconsin county officers: clerk of circuit court; register of deeds; surveyor, April 2019
	Wisconsin county officers: district attorney; sheriff; coroner (or alternative), April 2019
	Tribal chairs and contact information, April 2019
	Wisconsin full-time equivalent state government positions
	Wisconsin executive branch employees
	Wisconsin state and local government employment and payrolls, March, 2017
	Wisconsin state and local government employment and payrolls
	Wisconsin state classified service profile, 2016




